=

TR
TG ORDILLAE L0
UL

[T

o]

@

930.5

9715

1509

Regen bloer Drying blower Regen heater | Dehumidifying air v
power power power quantity er
0.12KW 0.2KW 3KW LOm®/hr Ver.G
Inferface size of coolng waler Cooling water ’
inlat and outlet pipe presoane Cooling water flow |Cooling water temp
Pagoda connector 3/4-623 3~5Kg S5L/min Normal temp.

14 | YR50128300000 |Filter ADC18 1 |Wearing part
13 |YRS0128300100  foncf 1217 it teril e i 1 |Wearing part
12 |SDD-40U/40H-B-ALL |Storage tank assembly Assembly 1
Exhaust fan 12x12(M/2LVAC
11| YM60121206400 |s5/gomz vt rast et !
10 |YE80153100100 15W Motor speed US315C ( Zhonggalide ) 1
R [ 2HBOTDHOB(0 12KW)
9 YM40201000100 Btll"gg%vhﬂ()wﬁeVPSO/b:)H?hermal pro 1
Thermocouple STMIPrabe length 13 wirgs, length
8 |BE90342500050 |[Jhermeceuste s s E i
7 |BWBB008000020 |Cooler 1
6 |YwW90120700000 |Atuminum cooler 2
S |SD-40H-B-ALL [Honeycamb assembly Assembly 1
L |SD-40H-D-ALL |Drying heater Assembly 1
3 [SD-LOH-C-ALL |Regenerative heater Assembly 1
2 |BR90402500010 |Fiter barrel cover SD-40H-ALL-25 | PC 1
1| YMLO211000100 I3t ot nreatra 1
#% & % 4 % OB (BB 4 #

B oop Louon | BR

it

L3l

BARETRES

Wl | e [BE|

@K

ERH

ER&E

ERA

R

L

SHIN

EEEREHRAOARAT
Shinl Plastics Technologles, Inc.

KEER

e |




b 29
. e
17 .
Q
o 1 23 = 1
Iy 18 5NN 6 7
21 22 w 30 |SD-40H-B-12  [2" Straight pipe 1/4"PT 1
19 20 29 [YW68004500000 ‘M”Eié,“f:ffjﬁeﬂ“”d sef screw GB/T77 3
L 28 |YW63040600000 |Cross recessed pan head screw GB/T-818 Mix6-Longzine | 3
/@ 27 1YW63032500000 |Cross recessed pan head screw GB/T-818 M3x25-Longzine | 2
1 2 3 26 |YRL0000600600 | Micro switch box ABS 1
30 25 |YE14511200000 | Position limit swifch YBLXW-5/11G2 Assembly 1
24 [BLOLL0Z2200020 [Micro swiftch fixed piece SD-40H-A-22 SUS201 1
23 |SD-4LOH-B-07 |Double head screw Q235A 3
22 \(WBSOLAOOOOOO uzza?i);gguzr‘\nfely end sef screw GB/TT7 1
21 | YW08001000100 |Synchronous belf pulley 45 1
) 29 20 YW65008000100 |Standard spring washer GB/T93 8-Longzine 2
o S 19 [ WE 1184500000 [ st T 2
® 18 | SD-LOH-B-05 |Honeycomb mount shaft 45 2
/\ /é 17 | YR00025400000 |Synchronous belt 20x254XL Assembly 1
B } 16 | YW71018000500 |Honeycomb $180x200 (SD-40H-B-11 Assembly 1
o] — 15 |SD-LOH-B-06  |[Silicone Teflon gasket (upper) Redsticaloel 1
o Q 14 |SD-40H-B-01 Honeycomb upper caver YL12 1
@ Inner hexagon flat end set screw GB/T7T
. 13 [rW68051000000 [t hesen v 5
/ N 24 25 26 12 |SD-LOH-B-04  [15-inch straight pipe SUS201 3
@ S 11 |SD-LOH-B-03 |2-inch straight pipe SUS201 1
le) @ 10 | YW64001600000 [Hexagonal nut GB/T6170 M16-Longzine 6
@ 9 1YW01201800000 |Spring (SD-700H-B-07) 70 3 Borrowe
8 | YW66163000000 |Flat washer A grade GB/T97.116(17.5x30x3)-Longzine 6
Technical requ\remen‘(s 300 T | YW63044500000/Cross recessed pan head screw GB/T-818 M4x45-Longzine| 2
1 Use red silicone adhesive on one side of item 5 and high-temperature resistant silicone 6 |SD-LOOH-A-L0 |Bell regulator :Sje\mbty : 1 porrave
adhesive on item &; Number 15 pieces are bonded with red silicane on one side and number 14 5 |SD-4O0H-B-09 |Silicone Teflon gasket lover Tl 1
pieces are bonded with high-temperature resistant silicone 4 |SD-40H-B-02  |Honeycomb lower caver YL112 1
2. The joints between item 11 and item 12, as well as ifem 4 and ifem 14, are bonded with 3 | YW64040700000Hexagonal nut GB/T41MEx0.7-Longzine A
high-temperafure resistant silicone adhesive to prevent air leakage; 2 | YWB1059500000 |lnner hex. column head screw GB/T10.1 M5x95-12.9-Ldngzine A
3. Adjust the position of item 6 on site to keep item 17 in a tensioned state, and drill holes 1 | YM50315300100 |Speed motor 3IKISRGN-C/3GNS00KIZhongdalide] Assembly 1
and fap feeth on item & to lack item 6, i k % 4 %K HORHE A
L. Number 9 has a compression capacity of 15; #HE BE 731 SD-40H EE &'x‘ﬂ‘ %8
s SD-40H-B-ALL
Rit B L3 S = €| #K
" SHINI t2nssssssn o
RE | ERY Euk EHA | BE | ¥H B Shini Plastics Technologies, Inc. | 4445 ‘




Technical requirements

Number 3 should be fixed with silicone glue during assembly

983

21 [ YRL0000600800 Snap hook plastic block SAL-6U i
20 [YW61061200000 Inner hexagon cylinder head screw GBY T70.1 M6x12 3
19 | YW66051000000 Flat washer A grade GB/T97.15-Longgine L
18 | YW60512201000 Inner hex. column head screw GB/T70.1 M5x12-A4-70/5US) In
17 | YW64000500000 Hexagonal nut M5 anti-loose 5
16 | SCD-L0U/LOH-B-09 |Upper hinge SUS201(3.0) | 1 foveses
15 | YW6000500000  |E-type washer E5 7
14 | BL02012000720 Lower hinge SUS201 1
13 | BH10006003110 flinge pine SAL-6U-31 SUS201 1
12 | YES0530800400 Thermocouple SCD-230U/120H-ALL-0§ Assembly 1
11| YW68061000000 Mot end ock screw 687117 2
10 | SCD-40U/LOH-B-06 |Dawn-blow pipe assembly SUS201 1 forrowes
9 | SCD-40U/LOH-B-05 |Air exhaust pipe SUS201 1 [porroved
8 | BL080LOL00120 Hopper cover SCD-40U/L0H-B-08 Weldment 1
7 | YW6L040T700100 Non-metal insert hexagon nut GB/TB§9.1 M4 L
6 | YW02003000400 [Spring buckle adjustable SAL-6U-A-3b SUS304 2
5 | SDD-40U/LOH-B-02 [Insulation board SUSL30(0.8)| 1
L[ YW62051000000 [ foss sotker flat hesd serew S 8
3 | SCD-40U/LOH-B-07 |Sight glass component 1 SUS201(15)| 1 foronss
2 | BR90204000010 Sight glass PC 1
1 SDD-40U/40H-B-01 [Material storage tank Assembly 1
i R % 4 * H R \%E 4
Gl 5 #E spp-tou/ton  |EE wa|  [a
it ¥ RErmE S SDD-40U/40H-B-ALL ‘E‘ @ W
Lkl * SN t2eeasnamea | KR
i3 ERA EHE EHRA HE | 9H% BH# - Shini Plastics Technologies, Inc. %,ﬁ%‘




19 |YR90000200000 |Flange washer 2" SD-400H-A-45 Silica gel
18 |YE67013500000 |Cable head PG13.5 1
17 |YW6L000600300 |Hex nut GB/T6170 Mo 1
16 |YW66081900000 |Flat washer 8x19x2.0 Longzine A
15 |YW64080600000|Hex nut GB/T6170 M8-Longzine ?
14 |YW65008000100 | Standard spring washer GB/T93 8-Longzine i
13 |BHI0115000050 |EGO detector Assembly | 1
12 |SD-40H-C-03 Heater cover plate 2 SUS201 | 1
1 SD-LOH-C-02 Heater cover plate 1 SUS201 | 1
10|V WE3040900000 [Trsme i et i ;
9 |SD-LOH-D-02 |Heater cover plate SUS201 | 1
8 |SD-LOH-C-05  |Heater fixed frame SPCC20] 1
T | YW60061000000 |Hexagon screw bolt GB/T5781 Méx10-4 8-Longzine L
6 | SD-LOH-[-06 |Heater fixed angle SPHLO | 1
5 [YW60081600100 |Hexagon screw balt GB/T5781 M8x16-L4 8-Longzine 2
L |YP62820140000 |Fire blankef 250x730mm 1
3 |SD-LOH-D-01 Heating Tank Weldment | 1
i BHT70440006150 [Heaf pipe LKW flange fixing 30400V Assembly | 1
1 | YR40200000100 |bakelite caver PF 1
F% (AT 4 # # R OBE £ E
% SD-40H 5 L.
Y FlinhE SD-LOH-D-ALL E@ W
¥ ERRMERRAERLE | TBEX
H Shini Plastics Technologies, Inc. b




602 19 [YR90000200000 |Flange washer 2" SD-400H-A-45 Silica gel | 1
18 |YE67013500000 |Cable head PG135 |
1T |YW64000600300 [Hex nut GB/T6170 M6 1
16 [YW66081900000 | Flaf washer 8x19x2 0 Longzine L
15 |[YW64080600000|Hex nut GB/T6170 M8-Longzine 2
\ I 14| YW65008000100 | Standard spring washer GB/T93 8-Longlzine 2
101 13 |BH90115000050 |EGO Detector Assembly| 1
10 12 |SD-40H-C-03  |Heater cover plafe 2 SUS201]| 1
1M | SD-LOH-C-02 Heater cover plafe 1 SUS201| 1
10 [YW62050500000 |Large cross sacket flat head screw JS1111 M5x5-Langzie 8
9 |SD-L0OH-C-04 |Heafer cover plafe SUS201( 1
8 |SD-LOH-C-05 Heatfer fixed frame SPCC2.0[ 1
7 YW60061000000 |Hexagan screw bolt GB/T5781 M6x10-4.8-Longzing L
& |SD-LOH-C-06 Heafer fixing angle SPHL4 0| 1
5 |YW60081600100 |Hexagon screw bolt GB/T5781 M8x16-4 8-Longzing 7
L |YP62820140000 |Fire blankef 250X730mm ]
3 |SD-LOH-C-01 Heafing Tank Weldment| 1
2 BH70340000150 |Heaf pipe 3KW fixed flange 30400V Assembly| 1
1 |YR40200000100 |Bakelitfe caver PF 1
gl R 5 4 # ®OR HE AR
HE WE R sposon Ay L.
it 4 A nhE SD-LOH-C-ALL E@ W
A ¥ ERERmRRGERAT | REEE
ik B EUE ERA HY | %4 H# Shini Plastics Technologies, Inc. | .2 ‘




¥

"

1030

1060

17956

Regen. blower | Drying blawer
pawer pawer

Regen heater

power quantity

Denumiditying air Ver

0.12KW | 0.2KW

3KW_ | 40m’/hr

Ver.G

nferface size of caaling warer
inlet and outlef pipe

Cooling water
pressure

Cooling water flaw |Cooling water temp|

Pagoda connector 3/4-423 3-5Kg SL/min | Nermattems

16 | YR50128300000 |Filter ADC18 1 |Wearing part

15 |YR50128300100 Filter ADC18 Outer 132 x Height 83 x Jnner 72/17 1 |Wearing part
14 |SDD-80U/LOH-B-ALL |Storage fank assembly Assembly 1
13 [YM60121206400 Ef::'f'n:f" 2120H/2L VAC S0/60HZ With p
12 |[YW09675100000 [Star nut 5/16" 2
1 THE0201000100 [ w
10 |BES0342500050 | Tremesoute STHPrabe engin 3 wires. Tforh 25 1
9 |Bw88008000020 |Caoler )
8 |BRIOLOZ500010  |SD-40H-ALL-25Filter barrel cover 1
7 1YW90120700000 |Aluminum cooler 2
6 |SD-4OH-B-ALL |Honeycomb assembly Assembly 1
5 |SD-40H-D-ALL |Drying heater Assembly 1
L |SD-LOH-C-ALL |Regenerative heater Assembly 1
3 |YE80153100100 15W Matar speed US315C ( Zhongdalide ) 1
2 [YML0211000100 s st e i
1 [YREUTET606000 [rerue msr e oee B Tpboer | 2

N L0bar (Korean Sanshgn brand
Fg £ % 2% LI L Y

B opp gounon | BR

BARETRES

H:{ﬁ]‘m&

HE|

=0}

LL

ERH

ER&E

ERA

R

SHIN

EEEREHRAOARAT
Shinl Plastics Technologles, Inc.

KEER

e |




b 29
. e
17 .
Q
o 1 23 = 1
Iy 18 5NN 6 7
21 22 w 30 |SD-40H-B-12  [2" Straight pipe 1/4"PT 1
19 20 29 [YW68004500000 ‘M”Eié,“f:ffjﬁeﬂ“”d sef screw GB/T77 3
L 28 |YW63040600000 |Cross recessed pan head screw GB/T-818 Mix6-Longzine | 3
/@ 27 1YW63032500000 |Cross recessed pan head screw GB/T-818 M3x25-Longzine | 2
1 2 3 26 |YRL0000600600 | Micro switch box ABS 1
30 25 |YE14511200000 | Position limit swifch YBLXW-5/11G2 Assembly 1
24 [BLOLL0Z2200020 [Micro swiftch fixed piece SD-40H-A-22 SUS201 1
23 |SD-4LOH-B-07 |Double head screw Q235A 3
22 \(WBSOLAOOOOOO uzza?i);gguzr‘\nfely end sef screw GB/TT7 1
21 | YW08001000100 |Synchronous belf pulley 45 1
) 29 20 YW65008000100 |Standard spring washer GB/T93 8-Longzine 2
o S 19 [ WE 1184500000 [ st T 2
® 18 | SD-LOH-B-05 |Honeycomb mount shaft 45 2
/\ /é 17 | YR00025400000 |Synchronous belt 20x254XL Assembly 1
B } 16 | YW71018000500 |Honeycomb $180x200 (SD-40H-B-11 Assembly 1
o] — 15 |SD-LOH-B-06  |[Silicone Teflon gasket (upper) Redsticaloel 1
o Q 14 |SD-40H-B-01 Honeycomb upper caver YL12 1
@ Inner hexagon flat end set screw GB/T7T
. 13 [rW68051000000 [t hesen v 5
/ N 24 25 26 12 |SD-LOH-B-04  [15-inch straight pipe SUS201 3
@ S 11 |SD-LOH-B-03 |2-inch straight pipe SUS201 1
le) @ 10 | YW64001600000 [Hexagonal nut GB/T6170 M16-Longzine 6
@ 9 1YW01201800000 |Spring (SD-700H-B-07) 70 3 Borrowe
8 | YW66163000000 |Flat washer A grade GB/T97.116(17.5x30x3)-Longzine 6
Technical requ\remen‘(s 300 T | YW63044500000/Cross recessed pan head screw GB/T-818 M4x45-Longzine| 2
1 Use red silicone adhesive on one side of item 5 and high-temperature resistant silicone 6 |SD-LOOH-A-L0 |Bell regulator :Sje\mbty : 1 porrave
adhesive on item &; Number 15 pieces are bonded with red silicane on one side and number 14 5 |SD-4O0H-B-09 |Silicone Teflon gasket lover Tl 1
pieces are bonded with high-temperature resistant silicone 4 |SD-40H-B-02  |Honeycomb lower caver YL112 1
2. The joints between item 11 and item 12, as well as ifem 4 and ifem 14, are bonded with 3 | YW64040700000Hexagonal nut GB/T41MEx0.7-Longzine A
high-temperafure resistant silicone adhesive to prevent air leakage; 2 | YWB1059500000 |lnner hex. column head screw GB/T10.1 M5x95-12.9-Ldngzine A
3. Adjust the position of item 6 on site to keep item 17 in a tensioned state, and drill holes 1 | YM50315300100 |Speed motor 3IKISRGN-C/3GNS00KIZhongdalide] Assembly 1
and fap feeth on item & to lack item 6, i k % 4 %K HORHE A
L. Number 9 has a compression capacity of 15; #HE BE 731 SD-40H EE &'x‘ﬂ‘ %8
s SD-40H-B-ALL
Rit B L3 S = €| #K
" SHINI t2nssssssn o
RE | ERY Euk EHA | BE | ¥H B Shini Plastics Technologies, Inc. | 4445 ‘




Technical requirements
1 When assembling item 19, it shauld be fixed with silicone glue;

2. The insulation board and the cleaning door frame need to be spot welded around, with smooth and
beautiful welds

382

28

2425 26

1267

28 | BH10006003110 |Hinge pine SAL-6U-31 SUS201 1
27 | BL02012000720 |Lower hinge SUS201 1 | Borroved
26 | YW66051200000 |Fiat washer A grade GB/T9715-A2-70(SUS) A
25 | YW60512201000 |hier wooism oo L
26 [YW6L000500000 |Non-metal insert hexagon nut GB/T889.1 M5 L
23 | SCD-80U/L0H-B-09 |Upper hinge SUS20130 | 1 |Borrowed
22 | YW66000500000 [E-type washer ES 2
21 |BL02080002020 |Sight-glass SUS30L 1 |Borroved
Li ket flat head st
20 [ W6 2051000000 [ S TS ]
19 [YW70008000000 |Sight-glass MHD-80U-A-10(Ver 0) Tempered glass | 1
Cle d fast MHD-80U-A-08 (D
18 | YR10800800900 |2l aeq ivcone tsraness 10 Share | 220 =1eat 02 1
17 |YP60252000000 |Epoxy glass laminate wood Assembly 1
6 | YW62061000000 ;erﬁ;:gs::;kaﬂmheadsmwwsmw n
15 [YW09060200100 |Adjustable buckle (with safety) madel DK602 2
Sighi-glass fastener MAD-B0U-A-12
14 | YRID008001300 [ar e oo " white silica gel | 1
13 | SDD-80U/4OH-B-04 | Air exhaust pipe SUS201 1 [Borrowe
[ h flat-end set GB/TTT
12| YW6B061000000 |yio 5 TFassh Jroten set serew 2
11 | YE90530800400 | Thermacouple SCD-230U/120H-ALL-08 | Assembly 1
10 | SCD-BOU/LQH-B-05 | Down-blow pipe assembly SUS201 1 |Borrowed
9 |YRL0Q00600800 |Snap hook plastic block SAL-6U Plastic 2
8 | SDD-80U/LOH-B-D3 |Hopper cover SUS201 1 [gorroyed
7 |YW6L0L0TO0100 [Non-metal insert hexagan nut GB/T889 ] Mi L
6 |YW02003000L00 |Adjustable spring buckle SAL-6U-A-35 | SUS 304 2
5 | SDD-80U/LOH-B-02 |Insulation board SUS43005] 1
L | YW6106120000(0 |mer nexagon cyinder screw GB/T70.1 5
M6x12-12 9-Longzine
3 |BW20012000040 |Atuminum sguare handle 120L black 120L M) 1
2 |SCD-80U/LOH-B-03|External cleaning door Assembly 1 [Borrawed
1 | SDD-80U/L4OH-B-01 | Storage fank Assembly 1
el K% 4 % *E (4B &3

wR spp-sou/ton  |EE

e

SDD-80U/40H-B-ALL

WA gk

= & | #R

EHH

ERE

E&A

EE

SHIN

ERESBHRNERAT
Shini Plastics Technologies, Inc.

REER

e |




19 |YR90000200000 |Flange washer 2" SD-400H-A-45 Silica gel | 1
18 |YE67013500000 |Cable head PG135 1
17 |YW6L000600300 |Hex nut GB/T6170 M6 1
16 [YW66081900000 |Flaf washer 8x19x2.0 Longzine L
L ! 15 [ YW64080600000|Hex nut GB/T6170 M8-Longzine 2
101 W 14| YW65008000100 | Standard spring washer GB/T93 8-Longzine 2
13 |BH90115000050 |EGO detector Assembly | 1
12 |SD-LOH-C-03 Heafer cover plate 2 SUS201 | 1
M |SD-40H-C-02 Heater cover plate 1 SUS201 | 1
10 [YW890L0900000 [T e o e e :
9 |SD-LOH-D-02 Heater cover plate SUS201 | 1
8 |SD-LOH-C-05 [Heafer fixed frame SPCC2.0 | 1
7 YW60061000000 |Hexagon screw balf GB/T5781 Méx10-4 8-Longzine L
6 |SD-LOH-C-06 Heater fixed angle SPHL O | 1
5 |YW60081600100 |Hexagon screw bolt GB/T5781 M8x16-L4 8-Longzine 7
L |YP62820140000 |Fire blanket 250x730mm 1
3 |SD-LOH-D-01 Heating Tank Weldment | 1
2 BHT70440006150 [Heaf pipe LKW flange fixing 3400V Assembly | 1
1 YRL0200000100 |bakelite cover PF 1
el k% 4 # W OE BE &
HE WE R sposon Ay wA| | aE
Wit B FEmAE SD-LOH-D-ALL E@ W
il ¥ mEEMSRENERLE | KEIEX
ik ER EW ERA B HH H# Shini Plastics Technologies, Inc. %ﬂ%‘




602 19 [YR90000200000 |Flange washer 2" SD-400H-A-45 Silica gel | 1
18 |YE67013500000 |Cable head PG135 |
1T |YW64000600300 [Hex nut GB/T6170 M6 1
16 [YW66081900000 | Flaf washer 8x19x2 0 Longzine L
15 |[YW64080600000|Hex nut GB/T6170 M8-Longzine 2
\ I 14| YW65008000100 | Standard spring washer GB/T93 8-Longlzine 2
101 13 |BH90115000050 |EGO Detector Assembly| 1
10 12 |SD-40H-C-03  |Heater cover plafe 2 SUS201]| 1
1M | SD-LOH-C-02 Heater cover plafe 1 SUS201| 1
10 [YW62050500000 |Large cross sacket flat head screw JS1111 M5x5-Langzie 8
9 |SD-L0OH-C-04 |Heafer cover plafe SUS201( 1
8 |SD-LOH-C-05 Heatfer fixed frame SPCC2.0[ 1
7 YW60061000000 |Hexagan screw bolt GB/T5781 M6x10-4.8-Longzing L
& |SD-LOH-C-06 Heafer fixing angle SPHL4 0| 1
5 |YW60081600100 |Hexagon screw bolt GB/T5781 M8x16-4 8-Longzing 7
L |YP62820140000 |Fire blankef 250X730mm ]
3 |SD-LOH-C-01 Heafing Tank Weldment| 1
2 BH70340000150 |Heaf pipe 3KW fixed flange 30400V Assembly| 1
1 |YR40200000100 |Bakelitfe caver PF 1
gl R 5 4 # ®OR HE AR
HE WE R sposon Ay L.
it 4 A nhE SD-LOH-C-ALL E@ W
A ¥ ERERmRRGERAT | REEE
ik B EUE ERA HY | %4 H# Shini Plastics Technologies, Inc. | .2 ‘




2070.4

[

10443

Regen blawer Drying blawer Regen heater | Dehumidifying air v
pawer power power quantity er
0.18KW ‘ 0.75Kw 3KW 120m’/hr | VerF

nferface size of cooling wafer

Casling wafer

Cooling water flow

Cooling water temp

it

L3l

ERH

ER&E

ERA

R

L

inlet and autlet pipe pressure
Pagoda tomnector 3/4-923 3-5Kg 10L/min Narmal temp.
13
)/
n
|14
i
15 | YRL0120000100  |SD-120H-ALL-06 Ver A Filter barrel cove 1
14 | YW09675100000 |Small box nut 5/16 SHO-6~75KG-01-5J Alminium alloy] 2
S 13 [YW90120700000  |Atuminum cooler STM-1207HT-A-17 1
“ 12 |SDD-160U/120H-B-ALL | Insulation Starage tank assembly Assemoly | 1
11 |YR50708000100  |Filter (700/8006) 1 | Wearing part
10 |YR50128300000 |Filter ADCI8 1 | Wearing part
K 9 |YM60121206L00 E;:suusl;;a‘:;i;lZ[M/ZwA[ 5076007 1
8 |BM30031000150  |Shini blower RB-310 1
7 |BW88008000020 |Coaler 2
6 | YML0211000100 Ruijing blower 2HB110H06(0.2KW) 1
5 | YE80153100100 15W Mator speed US31SC (Zhongdalide ) |
L |SD-120H-B-ALL |Honeycomb rotar Assembly 1
3 |SD-40H-D-ALL |Drying heater Assembly | 1
2 |SD-LOH-C-ALL Regeneration heater Assembly 1
1 | YR60161604000 | samsrer sam preoare rosaronce e woreaf Assencly | 2
ﬁ% ﬁ % Sanshan brand blyel % # # &! % E
R spp_igousson | B IR
RARETRAS ==aoiki
SHINI &5ernarsanas REER
- Shinl Plastics Technologles, Inc. %ﬁ%‘




Technical requirements

1 Parts 2 and 5 are bonded with red silicone on one
side and parfs 1and 6 are bonded with
high-femperafure resistant white silicone on the
other side:

Number 10 has a compression capacify of 15

35 | SD-120H-B-08 | 2" Upper and lower cover flange 1/4"PT] 1
34 |YW11062700000 |Bearing 627 Assembly 1
33 [YW66061300000 [Fiat washer A grade GB/T97.16(6.6x12x1.§)-Longzine 3
£y 32 |YW65006000100 |standard spring washer GB/T93 6-Langzine 3
31 [YW61066500000 [0er e ToI head screw GB/TT0 T 3
Méx65-A2-70 (Full tooth)
30 |SD-200H-B-05 |Gear motor fixed plate 6061 1
29 |SD-200H-B-0L |Pasitioning pipe 40mm 6061 3
28 |BH33702300010 |Fixed shaft SD-700H-8-23 SUS201 1
27 |SD-120H-B-01  [15” Arr pipe flange SUS201 3
26 [YR90001500200 |15 Flange washer White silica gel 3
25 |YW62051000100 | dh Tamepes ! M SRS 15
2L [YR90000200000 |20 Fiange washer White silica gel 2
23 |SD-120H-B-02 |2 air inlet pipe flange SUS201 1
22 |YW6800L500000 |Inner hexagon flat end set screw GB/T77|M4x5-Langzine 3
21 [YW08001000100 [synchronous belt pulley SD-120H-B-05 | £G4 1
321 25 926 27 20 |YW630L4L500000 [Cross recessed pan head screw GB/T-81§ Mux45-Longzine | 2
e 19 |SD-L:0OH-A-40 [Belf regutator Assambly 1| Borrowed
18 | YM50315300100 |Seed motor 3KISRGN-C/3GNS00K(Zhongdalide) | Assembly 1
17 | BLOLL02200020 | Micra switch fixed piece SD-L0H-A-22 | SUS201 1
16 [YW63040600000 |Cross recessed pan head screw GB/T-814 Mixé-Longzine | 3
15 |YW63032500000 [ross recessed pan head screw GB/T-818M3x25-Longzine 2
14 [YE14511200000 | Position imit switch YBLXW-5/11G2 Assembly 1
Ey 13 [ YRED330900000 Peroswitch box ABS ]
19 20 12 |BH10533000010  |Double head screw SD-40H-B-07 3
11 [YW66163000000 |Flat washer A grade GB/T97.116-Longzirle 12
10 |YW01201800000 |Spring SD-7004-B-07 70Mn 3
9 |YW6L001600000 [Hexagonal nut GB/T6170 M16-Longzine 9
B_|YW61086500000 |l e = T 2
23 24 25 M | 7 [BH10005003110  |reneycand mount shart 5 > | borraved
6 |BAL40012000110 |Honeycomb Upper cover SD-120H-B-03 | ACLB 1
5 |YR10010000700 |Siica gel Teflon upper gasket Fedslaloel = 1
L |SD-120H-B-06 [|Honeycomb 8220x200L Full silical gel 1
3 [YR00203000000 [Synchranous belt 20x300XL(perimster :762) Assembly 1
2 |YR10010000900 |Silica gel Teflon lower gasket ::flj‘n\‘m el |
1 |BA40012000210 |Honeycomb Lower cover SD-120H-B-04 | A( LB 1
FE k% £ & KB KR4
Gl s R spo1ook B k| gk

BR#R

SD-120H-B-ALL

=02¢)

LL

EHH

ERE

E&A

EE

SHIN

ERESBHRNERAT
Shini Plastics Technologies, Inc.

REER

e |




N
~
128 2
——
o e
28 | YW09060200100 Adjustable buckle (with safety) model DK602 2
B—1| h —B 27 | BH10006003110 Kinge pine SAL-6U-31 SUs201 1
Tower finge
M 26 |BL02012000720 MHD-120U-A-11SCD/50D/S0L /D) |9US 201 !
N 25 [YW66061200000 Flat washer A grade GB/T97.16-A2-70(SUS) L
Tner h Tinder head GB/TT01
24 | YW61061001800 MeenoAgaolsus) b
T - [amn] 23 |YW6L000600200 Non-metal insert hexagon nut GB/T889.{ M6 A
2 22 |SCD-120U/80H-A—07 | Upper hinge SUS201(3.0)] 1 [porrowes
°° o0 o0 oo 21 |YW66000500000 E-fype washer E5 2
FF=glass FHO-T200-A-0T
20 |BL02012001020 e frer SUS304 T [porrowee
L ket flat head JisTm
1 19 |YW62041000000 VrtoLongzine e 7
18 |YW70008000000 Sight glass MHD-80U-A-10 Tempered glass | 1
17 |YR10012000900 Cleaning door fastener MHD-120U-A-12 |Red silical gel | 1
16 |YP60252000000 Epoxy glass laminate wood Assembly 1
15 |SCD-120U/80H-A-09 |Hopper cover SUS30L4 1 |Borrawed
14 |SCD-160U/120H-B-04|Down-blow pipe assembly SUS201 1 |Borrowed
13 | YE90530800400 Thermacouple SCO-230U/120H-ALL-08 |Assembly 1
[ hex flat end lock GB/TT7
12| YW68081000000 M ot end ock screx 2
11 | YR10008001300 Sight-glass fastener White silica gel| 1
10 [YW09060200100 Adjustable buckle (with safety) modgl DK602 2
L. ket flat head JISTT
9 |YW62051000000 Moononz olsUs] e 12
8 | SCD-120U/80H-A-06 |Air exhaust pipe SUS201 1 [porrowed
7 |YW6L0L0T00100 Non-metal insert hexagon nut GB/T889 ML A
6 |YW02003000400 Spring buckle adjustable 2
5 |SDD-160U/120H-B-02|Insulation board SUS430(0.5)] 1
nner h linder head
b |YW61061200000 GB/TI0 110 129 g 5
3 |BW20012000040 Aluminum square handle 120L(M6) 1
2 |SCD-120U/80H-A-03 |External cleaning door Assembly 1
1 |SDD-160U/120H-B-(1|Material storage tank Assembly 1
el K% 4 % R (REEE
Gl 5 #E spo-t0u/1200 | EE wa| [y

Meterial storage tank A4 ~DD-160U/120H-B-ALL

= & | #R

EREsmRARnERLE | REEX

P
#E | ERW ERE EHA | BE |WH A ‘sH’N Shini Plastics Technologies, Inc. %,ﬁ%‘




19 |YR90000200000 |Flange washer 2" SD-400H-A-45 Silica gel | 1
18 |YE67013500000 |Cable head PG135 1
17 |YW6L000600300 |Hex nut GB/T6170 M6 1
16 [YW66081900000 |Flaf washer 8x19x2.0 Longzine L
L ! 15 [ YW64080600000|Hex nut GB/T6170 M8-Longzine 2
101 W 14| YW65008000100 | Standard spring washer GB/T93 8-Longzine 2
13 |BH90115000050 |EGO detector Assembly | 1
12 |SD-LOH-C-03 Heafer cover plate 2 SUS201 | 1
M |SD-40H-C-02 Heater cover plate 1 SUS201 | 1
10 [YW890L0900000 [T e o e e :
9 |SD-LOH-D-02 Heater cover plate SUS201 | 1
8 |SD-LOH-C-05 [Heafer fixed frame SPCC2.0 | 1
7 YW60061000000 |Hexagon screw balf GB/T5781 Méx10-4 8-Longzine L
6 |SD-LOH-C-06 Heater fixed angle SPHL O | 1
5 |YW60081600100 |Hexagon screw bolt GB/T5781 M8x16-L4 8-Longzine 7
L |YP62820140000 |Fire blanket 250x730mm 1
3 |SD-LOH-D-01 Heating Tank Weldment | 1
2 BHT70440006150 [Heaf pipe LKW flange fixing 3400V Assembly | 1
1 YRL0200000100 |bakelite cover PF 1
el k% 4 # W OE BE &
HE WE R sposon Ay wA| | aE
Wit B FEmAE SD-LOH-D-ALL E@ W
il ¥ mEEMSRENERLE | KEIEX
ik ER EW ERA B HH H# Shini Plastics Technologies, Inc. %ﬂ%‘




18 |YE67013500000 |Cable head PG135 1
1T |YW64000600300 [Hex nut GB/T6170 M6 1
16 |YW66081900000 | Flat washer 8x19x2.0 Longzine A
15 |[YW64080600000|Hex nut GB/T6170 M8-Longzine 2
| I 14 |YR90000200000 |Flange washer 2 SD-L00H-A-L5 Siica gel | ]
101 13 |BH90115000050 |EGO Defector Assembly] 1
10 12 |SD-40H-C-03 |Heafer cover plafe 2 SUS201] 1
11 | SD-40H-C-02 |Heafer cover plate | SUS2011 1
10 |YW69040900000 EEE/”T%Z?JTIJUUM““dam‘”“m core pulling rvet 8
9 |SD-40H-C-0L [Heafer cover plate SUS201| 1
8 |SD-LOH-C-05 Heatfer fixed frame SPCC2.0[ 1
7 YW60061000000 |Hexagan screw bolt GB/T5781 M6x10-4.8-Longzing L
& |SD-LOH-C-06 Heafer fixing angle SPHL4 0| 1
5 |YW60081600100 |Hexagon screw bolt GB/T5781 M8x16-4 8-Longzing 7
L |YP62820140000 |Fire blanket 250X730mm 1
3 |SD-LOH-C-01 Heafing Tank Weldment| 1
2 BHT70440006150 |Heaf pipe 4KW fixed flange 39L00V Assembly| 1
1 |YR&0200000100 |Bakelite cover PF 1
Fe| R 5 4 # ®OR HE AR
Gl % R spp-teou/20n | EE WA ke
1&1‘:{‘ B ﬁéi]ﬂﬁ*% SDD-160U/120H-C-ALL E@ ﬁ'}ﬁ
Ll * ERESRRRERLE | REEK
ik ER EW ERA B HH H# Shini Plastics Technologies, Inc. %ﬂ%‘




Regen blower | Orying blower | Regen heafer | Dehumidifying air v
power power pover quantity er

018KW | 075KW | 3KW | gom’/hr | VerF

Inferface size of cooling water Cooling water
0 inlet and outlef pipe pressure Cooling water flow| Cooling water temp|
Pagoda connector 3/4-923 S\SKQ 10L/min Normal temp

L 14
P
3
| 3
2
|2
12
s
o s
S~
fom
&

1044 3

16 |YRL0120000100 |SD-120H-ALL-06 Ver A Filter barrel|cover 1
15 [YW09675100000 |Small box nut 5/16 SHD-6~75KG-01-F) Alummum aliof 1|
14 | YW90120700000  [Atummnum cooter STM-1207HT-A-17 | Aluminum 1
13 | SDD-120U/80H-B-ALL |Insulation Storage tank assembly |Assembly 1
12 |YR50708000100  [Filter (700/800G) Assembly 1 |Wearing part
11 |YR50128300000 |Fitter ADCI8 Assembly 1 |Wearing part
10 [ M6012120600 [Tomr B Ty |
9 |[BM30031000150  |Shini blower RB-310 Assembly 1
8 |BW88080000020 |Cooler Assembly 2
7 1YR10001000000 Motor suction part tightened HP | Rubber 2
6 | YML0211000100 |Ruyng blower 2HBTIOH06(0 2KW) | Assembly 1
S |YE80153100100  |15w Motor speed USIT5C( Zhangdalide ) 1
L |SD-120H-B-ALL |Honeycomb rotor Assembly 1
3 |SD-40H-D-ALL |Drying heater Assembly 1
2 |SD-4L0OH-C-ALL Regeneration heater Assembly 1
T [YRB016160L000  [ameter tom seshre reostone toa ores ASSEMbLY 2
fia R 5 % & OB (BB £ #

Lk WE ®E pp_rpousson | ¥ W [ s (e

Wit B RARETRAS E=ROIET

At * =i . nm | REER
wR| ERE | EwE | E#A | BN |wH i \S,H’N En P T, e e |




Technical requirements

1 Parts 2 and 5 are bonded with red silicone on one
side and parfs 1and 6 are bonded with
high-femperafure resistant white silicone on the
other side:

Number 10 has a compression capacify of 15

35 | SD-120H-B-08 | 2" Upper and lower cover flange 1/4"PT] 1
34 |YW11062700000 |Bearing 627 Assembly 1
33 [YW66061300000 [Fiat washer A grade GB/T97.16(6.6x12x1.§)-Longzine 3
£y 32 |YW65006000100 |standard spring washer GB/T93 6-Langzine 3
31 [YW61066500000 [0er e ToI head screw GB/TT0 T 3
Méx65-A2-70 (Full tooth)
30 |SD-200H-B-05 |Gear motor fixed plate 6061 1
29 |SD-200H-B-0L |Pasitioning pipe 40mm 6061 3
28 |BH33702300010 |Fixed shaft SD-700H-8-23 SUS201 1
27 |SD-120H-B-01  [15” Arr pipe flange SUS201 3
26 [YR90001500200 |15 Flange washer White silica gel 3
25 |YW62051000100 | dh Tamepes ! M SRS 15
2L [YR90000200000 |20 Fiange washer White silica gel 2
23 |SD-120H-B-02 |2 air inlet pipe flange SUS201 1
22 |YW6800L500000 |Inner hexagon flat end set screw GB/T77|M4x5-Langzine 3
21 [YW08001000100 [synchronous belt pulley SD-120H-B-05 | £G4 1
321 25 926 27 20 |YW630L4L500000 [Cross recessed pan head screw GB/T-81§ Mux45-Longzine | 2
e 19 |SD-L:0OH-A-40 [Belf regutator Assambly 1| Borrowed
18 | YM50315300100 |Seed motor 3KISRGN-C/3GNS00K(Zhongdalide) | Assembly 1
17 | BLOLL02200020 | Micra switch fixed piece SD-L0H-A-22 | SUS201 1
16 [YW63040600000 |Cross recessed pan head screw GB/T-814 Mixé-Longzine | 3
15 |YW63032500000 [ross recessed pan head screw GB/T-818M3x25-Longzine 2
14 [YE14511200000 | Position imit switch YBLXW-5/11G2 Assembly 1
Ey 13 [ YRED330900000 Peroswitch box ABS ]
19 20 12 |BH10533000010  |Double head screw SD-40H-B-07 3
11 [YW66163000000 |Flat washer A grade GB/T97.116-Longzirle 12
10 |YW01201800000 |Spring SD-7004-B-07 70Mn 3
9 |YW6L001600000 [Hexagonal nut GB/T6170 M16-Longzine 9
B_|YW61086500000 |l e = T 2
23 24 25 M | 7 [BH10005003110  |reneycand mount shart 5 > | borraved
6 |BAL40012000110 |Honeycomb Upper cover SD-120H-B-03 | ACLB 1
5 |YR10010000700 |Siica gel Teflon upper gasket Fedslaloel = 1
L |SD-120H-B-06 [|Honeycomb 8220x200L Full silical gel 1
3 [YR00203000000 [Synchranous belt 20x300XL(perimster :762) Assembly 1
2 |YR10010000900 |Silica gel Teflon lower gasket ::flj‘n\‘m el |
1 |BA40012000210 |Honeycomb Lower cover SD-120H-B-04 | A( LB 1
FE k% £ & KB KR4
Gl s R spo1ook B k| gk

BR#R

SD-120H-B-ALL

=02¢)

LL

EHH

ERE

E&A

EE

SHIN

ERESBHRNERAT
Shini Plastics Technologies, Inc.

REER

e |




i

1252

;‘
SN
o |3

BH10006003110 Hinge pine SAL-6U-31 SUS201 1
L hi
BL02012000720 M%E—FWZ(;DQ—QA—WS(D/SDD/SDL/MHD) SUS201 1
25 |YW66051000000 Flaf washer A grade GB/T97.15 L
24 |YW61051200100 Inner hexagan cylinder head screw GB/T701 M5x12 Iy
23 [YW64000500000 Non-metal insert hexagon nut GB/T889 1 NS Iy
22 [SCD-120U/80H-A-D7 | Upper hinge SUS201(3.0)] 1 frered
21 |YW66000500000 E-type washer E5 2
.—%. 20 [BL02012001020 Sight-glass SUS304 T forroved
19 [YW70008000000 Sight glass MHD-80U-A-10 Tempered glass | 1
18 | YR10012000900 Cleaning door fastener MHD-120U-A-12 | Red silical gel | 1
17 |YP60252000000 Epoxy glass laminate wood Assembly 1
16 |SCD-120U/B0H-A-09 |Hopper cover SUS304 1 orrowes
15 |SCD-120U/BOH-A-0L |Down-blov pipe assembly SUS201 1 farrowed
I 14 | YES0530800400 Thermacouple SCD-230U/120H-ALL-08 Assembly 1
7@ ] - . 13 | YW68006600000 L:gf;hixﬂ;\za‘::nd Tock screw GB/TTT 7
12 |SCD-120U/80H-A-06 | Air exhaust pipe SUS201 1 [porroved
11 |YR10008001300 Sight-glass fastener White silica gel | 1
10 |YW62051000000 LM::%E,[/:;??QS(;T:)' flat head screw JISTI 172
9 [YW09060200100 Adjustable buckle (with safety) model DK§02 2
L.
8 YWGZOL&WOOOOOO Mabrxgweuf[gizzs‘:;kef flat head screw JISTIM L+
7 [YW6L040700100 Non-metal insert hexagon nut GB/T889.1 M4 L
23 24 25 6 |YW02003000400 Spring buckle adjustable 2
5 |SDD-120U/80H-R-02 |msulation board SUSL30(0.8) 1
L IYW61061200000 ‘M”Zfizhiil?ﬂﬁéi\”n‘l” Fiead screw GB/T70.1 5
3 [BW20012000040 Aluminum square handle 120L(M6) 1
2 S[D,WZOU/BOH,A,OS External cleaning door Assembly 1 lBorraved
1 |SDD-120U/80H-R-01 |Material storage tank Assembly 1
i R % 4 i H R HE 4R
Technical - ‘ Gl s #R spp-nousson | B i e
equirements SDD-120U/80H-B-ALL
1. When assembling item 19, it should be fixed with silicone glue; #it )g ﬁlﬁﬂméﬂ# 6 @ ;H’)ﬁ
2. The insulation board and the cleaning doar frame need fo be B %

P N
spot welded around, with smooth and beautiful welds - sH’N ﬁ%%%;ﬁﬁﬂﬁﬁﬁpﬁ’&ﬁl REEK
i3 EWH ERE EUA Bl | ¥H zE] - Shini Plastics Technologies, Inc. |y & ‘




19 |YR90000200000 |Flange washer 2" SD-400H-A-45 Silica gel | 1
18 |YE67013500000 |Cable head PG135 1
17 |YW6L000600300 |Hex nut GB/T6170 M6 1
16 [YW66081900000 |Flaf washer 8x19x2.0 Longzine L
L ! 15 [ YW64080600000|Hex nut GB/T6170 M8-Longzine 2
101 W 14| YW65008000100 | Standard spring washer GB/T93 8-Longzine 2
13 |BH90115000050 |EGO detector Assembly | 1
12 |SD-LOH-C-03 Heafer cover plate 2 SUS201 | 1
M |SD-40H-C-02 Heater cover plate 1 SUS201 | 1
10 [YW890L0900000 [T e o e e :
9 |SD-LOH-D-02 Heater cover plate SUS201 | 1
8 |SD-LOH-C-05 [Heafer fixed frame SPCC2.0 | 1
7 YW60061000000 |Hexagon screw balf GB/T5781 Méx10-4 8-Longzine L
6 |SD-LOH-C-06 Heater fixed angle SPHL O | 1
5 |YW60081600100 |Hexagon screw bolt GB/T5781 M8x16-L4 8-Longzine 7
L |YP62820140000 |Fire blanket 250x730mm 1
3 |SD-LOH-D-01 Heating Tank Weldment | 1
2 BHT70440006150 [Heaf pipe LKW flange fixing 3400V Assembly | 1
1 YRL0200000100 |bakelite cover PF 1
el k% 4 # W OE BE &
HE WE R sposon Ay wA| | aE
Wit B FEmAE SD-LOH-D-ALL E@ W
il ¥ mEEMSRENERLE | KEIEX
ik ER EW ERA B HH H# Shini Plastics Technologies, Inc. %ﬂ%‘




602 19 [YR90000200000 |Flange washer 2" SD-400H-A-45 Silica gel | 1
18 |YE67013500000 |Cable head PG135 |
1T |YW64000600300 [Hex nut GB/T6170 M6 1
16 [YW66081900000 | Flaf washer 8x19x2 0 Longzine L
15 |[YW64080600000|Hex nut GB/T6170 M8-Longzine 2
\ I 14| YW65008000100 | Standard spring washer GB/T93 8-Longlzine 2
101 13 |BH90115000050 |EGO Detector Assembly| 1
10 12 |SD-40H-C-03  |Heater cover plafe 2 SUS201]| 1
1M | SD-LOH-C-02 Heater cover plafe 1 SUS201| 1
10 [YW62050500000 |Large cross sacket flat head screw JS1111 M5x5-Langzie 8
9 |SD-L0OH-C-04 |Heafer cover plafe SUS201( 1
8 |SD-LOH-C-05 Heatfer fixed frame SPCC2.0[ 1
7 YW60061000000 |Hexagan screw bolt GB/T5781 M6x10-4.8-Longzing L
& |SD-LOH-C-06 Heafer fixing angle SPHL4 0| 1
5 |YW60081600100 |Hexagon screw bolt GB/T5781 M8x16-4 8-Longzing 7
L |YP62820140000 |Fire blankef 250X730mm ]
3 |SD-LOH-C-01 Heafing Tank Weldment| 1
2 BH70340000150 |Heaf pipe 3KW fixed flange 30400V Assembly| 1
1 |YR40200000100 |Bakelitfe caver PF 1
gl R 5 4 # ®OR HE AR
HE WE R sposon Ay L.
it 4 A nhE SD-LOH-C-ALL E@ W
A ¥ ERERmRRGERAT | REEE
ik B EUE ERA HY | %4 H# Shini Plastics Technologies, Inc. | .2 ‘




ol o -

e

20790.4

4\ 13
I
[}
ﬁ
Eil
&
15
* 'S
10
14
1044 3

Dehumdifymg arr

Regen blower Drying blawer, Regen heafer

power power quanhity Ver

0.18KW | 0.15KW | LKW | 120m’/hr | VerF
Tnferface size of caoling warer Tooling water

inlet and autlet pipe

pressure

Caaling water flow |Cooling water femp.

Pagoda connector 3/4-823 3-5 Kg 15L/min Normal temp.
15 | YR40120000100 SD-120H-ALL-06 Ver A Filter barrel cover 1
1 | YW09675100000  [Spatbor uf 715 S50-6 751G 0155 2
13 [YW90120700000  |Aluminum cooler STM-1207HT-A-17 2
12 |SDD-160U/120H-B-ALL |Insulation Storage tank assembly 1
11 [YR50708000100  |Filter (00/800G) 1
10 |YR50128300000  |Filter ADC18 1
9 [YMB0121206400 [Exhaust fan 12«120M/26VAT 50/60HZ Wit plastic net|
8 |BM3003100Q150  |Shini blower RB-310 ]
7 |BWBB008000020 |Cooler 2
6 |YML0211000100  |Ruijing blawer 2HB1I0HO6(0 2KW) 1
5 |YE80153100100 15W Mator speed US315C (Zhongdalide ) 1
4 | SD-120H-B-ALL Honeycomb rotor Assembly | 1
3 |sDD-230U/120H-C-ALL|Drying heater Assembly | 1
2 |SDD-160U/120H-C-ALL |Regeneration heater Assembly 1
1 [YRO0T61604000  [omacrer fom pavshore voretons ot real 2
fia R 5 Y BE (HE| £ #

B onp jeouson | BR

BARETRES

Wil |1 [HE

O MK

ERH

ER&E

ERA

R

SHIN

EEEREHRAOARAT
Shinl Plastics Technologles, Inc.

KEER

e |




Technical requirements

1 Parts 2 and 5 are bonded with red silicone on one
side and parfs 1and 6 are bonded with
high-femperafure resistant white silicone on the
other side:

Number 10 has a compression capacify of 15

35 | SD-120H-B-08 | 2" Upper and lower cover flange 1/4"PT] 1
34 |YW11062700000 |Bearing 627 Assembly 1
33 [YW66061300000 [Fiat washer A grade GB/T97.16(6.6x12x1.§)-Longzine 3
£y 32 |YW65006000100 |standard spring washer GB/T93 6-Langzine 3
31 [YW61066500000 [0er e ToI head screw GB/TT0 T 3
Méx65-A2-70 (Full tooth)
30 |SD-200H-B-05 |Gear motor fixed plate 6061 1
29 |SD-200H-B-0L |Pasitioning pipe 40mm 6061 3
28 |BH33702300010 |Fixed shaft SD-700H-8-23 SUS201 1
27 |SD-120H-B-01  [15” Arr pipe flange SUS201 3
26 [YR90001500200 |15 Flange washer White silica gel 3
25 |YW62051000100 | dh Tamepes ! M SRS 15
2L [YR90000200000 |20 Fiange washer White silica gel 2
23 |SD-120H-B-02 |2 air inlet pipe flange SUS201 1
22 |YW6800L500000 |Inner hexagon flat end set screw GB/T77|M4x5-Langzine 3
21 [YW08001000100 [synchronous belt pulley SD-120H-B-05 | £G4 1
321 25 926 27 20 |YW630L4L500000 [Cross recessed pan head screw GB/T-81§ Mux45-Longzine | 2
e 19 |SD-L:0OH-A-40 [Belf regutator Assambly 1| Borrowed
18 | YM50315300100 |Seed motor 3KISRGN-C/3GNS00K(Zhongdalide) | Assembly 1
17 | BLOLL02200020 | Micra switch fixed piece SD-L0H-A-22 | SUS201 1
16 [YW63040600000 |Cross recessed pan head screw GB/T-814 Mixé-Longzine | 3
15 |YW63032500000 [ross recessed pan head screw GB/T-818M3x25-Longzine 2
14 [YE14511200000 | Position imit switch YBLXW-5/11G2 Assembly 1
Ey 13 [ YRED330900000 Peroswitch box ABS ]
19 20 12 |BH10533000010  |Double head screw SD-40H-B-07 3
11 [YW66163000000 |Flat washer A grade GB/T97.116-Longzirle 12
10 |YW01201800000 |Spring SD-7004-B-07 70Mn 3
9 |YW6L001600000 [Hexagonal nut GB/T6170 M16-Longzine 9
B_|YW61086500000 |l e = T 2
23 24 25 M | 7 [BH10005003110  |reneycand mount shart 5 > | borraved
6 |BAL40012000110 |Honeycomb Upper cover SD-120H-B-03 | ACLB 1
5 |YR10010000700 |Siica gel Teflon upper gasket Fedslaloel = 1
L |SD-120H-B-06 [|Honeycomb 8220x200L Full silical gel 1
3 [YR00203000000 [Synchranous belt 20x300XL(perimster :762) Assembly 1
2 |YR10010000900 |Silica gel Teflon lower gasket ::flj‘n\‘m el |
1 |BA40012000210 |Honeycomb Lower cover SD-120H-B-04 | A( LB 1
FE k% £ & KB KR4
Gl s R spo1ook B k| gk

BR#R

SD-120H-B-ALL

=02¢)

LL

EHH

ERE

E&A

EE

SHIN

ERESBHRNERAT
Shini Plastics Technologies, Inc.

REER

e |




N
~
1 28 2
——
EH |3l
B B 28 | YW09060200100 Ad)ustable buckle lwith safefy) model DK602 2
4 27 | BH10006003110 finge pine SAL-6U-31 SUS201 1
M 26 |BL02012000720 [Lower hinge MHD-120U-A-11(SCD/SDD/SDL/MHD[S | 2 0] 1
N 25 [YW66061200000 Flat washer A grade GB/T9716-A2-70(SUS) L
24 | YW61061001800 A b 4
Tr - [pw] 23 |YW64L000600200 Non-metal insert hexagon nut GB/T889.1 M6 L
2 22 |SCD-120U/80H-A-07 |Upper hinge SUS201(3.0)[ 1 |Borrowed
I3 o0 oo 0e 21 [YW66000500000 E-type washer ES 2
20 |BL02012001020 ight-glass MHD-120U-A-07(ver. Dlfhas mould)SUS 304 1 [orrowed
1 19 YWEIZOLO"OOOOOO Large cross socket flal head screw JISTIT 7
Mx10-Longzine
18 |YW70008000000 Sight-glass MHD-80U-A-10 Tempered glass | 1
17 |YR10012000900 Cleaning door fastener MHD-120U-A-12 [Red silical gel | 1
16 | YP60252000000 Epoxy glass laminate wood Assembly 1
15 |SCD-120U/80H-A-09 |Hopper cover SUS30L 1 |Borrawed
14 |SCD-160U/120H-B-0L4 | Down-blaw pipe assembly SUS201 1 |Borrowed
13 | YE90530800400 Thermacouple SCD-230U/120H-ALL-08 [Assembly 1
172 YW68081000000 E;:wr‘orziiigir‘vnzlat—end sef screw GB/TT7 2
1 | YR10008001300 Sight-glass fastener white silica gel | 1
10 [YW09060200100 Adjustable buckle (with safety) model D602 2
T eF faf head TISTT
9 |YW62051000000 MEAADTOSLS) 12
8 [SCD-120U/80H-A-06 |Air exhaust pipe SUS201 1 Porrowed|
Non-mefal inserT hexagon nur
7 |Ywes0s0700100  [EREE 4
6 |YW02003000400 Adjustable spring buckle 2
5 |SDD-160U/120H-B-02|Insulation board SUS430(0.5)] 1
Aner RExagon Cylnder Screw
L |YW61061200000 IGB/T70 1 M6x12-12 9-Langzine 5
3 [BW20012000040 Aluminum square handle 120L black 120L(Mé) 1
2 |SCD-120U/80H-A-03 |External cleaning door Assembly 1
1 |SDD-160U/120H-B-01]|Storage tank Assembly 1
el K% 4 % Lt kR

#E <ppisousioon | EE | &

ERRAE SDD-160U/120H-B-ALL 6@ HE

EAEMRRRGARAE

Shini Plastics Technologies, Inc.

RiL| ERE EkE | E%A | BH | ¥H EE

§HIN FREX

e |




10 8
] f
e B
P
]
] i
il
16 15 0™ 0
0
l 7 127 13 14 9
661 127.8
17 [YR90000200000 Flange washer 2" SD-400H-A-45 1
16 |YE67013500000 Cable head PG135 1
15 [YW6L000600300 Hex nut GB/T6170 M6 1
14| YW65008000100 Standard spring washer GB/T93 8-Longzing 7
13 | YW66081900000 Flat washer 8x19x2.0Longzine A
12 | YW64080600000 Hex nut GB/T6170 M8-Longzine 2
11 |YW63040900000 ot e o GB/T 2618 S 8
10 |SD-LOH-D-02 Heafer cover plafe SUS207| 1 |rorroved
9 |YRL40200000100 bakelite cover SD-200H-D-06 PF 1
8 |BH90115000050 EGO defector Assembly| 1
7 [YP62820140000 Fire blankef 250x730mm 1
6 |BHT06L0000150 pipe heater 6KW 30400V Assembly| 1
5 |SDD-230U/120H-C-01 | Heating Tank Weldment| 1
L |SCD-230U/120H-C-03 | Heafer cover plate 2 SUS2011 1
3 |SCD-230U/120H-C-02 | Heafer cover plate 1 SUS201| 1
2 IYW60081600100 Hexagon screw bolt GB/T5781M8x16-4 8-Longzine 2
T |SCD-230U/120H-C-04 | Heater fixed frame SPCC20| 1
F5| R £ 4 & B E AR
Gl % R spp-230u/1200 | EE WA ke
S , SBD-230U/120H-C-ALL
it B Timihs =] @ | #E
Ll ERESBRRGERAE | REEK
it B ElE ERA HY | %4 H# Shini Plastics Technologies, Inc. %ﬂ%‘




18 |YE67013500000 |Cable head PG135 1
1T |YW64000600300 [Hex nut GB/T6170 M6 1
16 |YW66081900000 | Flat washer 8x19x2.0 Longzine A
15 |[YW64080600000|Hex nut GB/T6170 M8-Longzine 2
| I 14 |YR90000200000 |Flange washer 2 SD-L00H-A-L5 Siica gel | ]
101 13 |BH90115000050 |EGO Defector Assembly] 1
10 12 |SD-40H-C-03 |Heafer cover plafe 2 SUS201] 1
11 | SD-40H-C-02 |Heafer cover plate | SUS2011 1
10 |YW69040900000 EEE/”T%Z?JTIJUUM““dam‘”“m core pulling rvet 8
9 |SD-40H-C-0L [Heafer cover plate SUS201| 1
8 |SD-LOH-C-05 Heatfer fixed frame SPCC2.0[ 1
7 YW60061000000 |Hexagan screw bolt GB/T5781 M6x10-4.8-Longzing L
& |SD-LOH-C-06 Heafer fixing angle SPHL4 0| 1
5 |YW60081600100 |Hexagon screw bolt GB/T5781 M8x16-4 8-Longzing 7
L |YP62820140000 |Fire blanket 250X730mm 1
3 |SD-LOH-C-01 Heafing Tank Weldment| 1
2 BHT70440006150 |Heaf pipe 4KW fixed flange 39L00V Assembly| 1
1 |YR&0200000100 |Bakelite cover PF 1
Fe| R 5 4 # ®OR HE AR
Gl % R spp-teou/20n | EE WA ke
1&1‘:{‘ B ﬁéi]ﬂﬁ*% SDD-160U/120H-C-ALL E@ ﬁ'}ﬁ
Ll * ERESRRRERLE | REEK
ik ER EW ERA B HH H# Shini Plastics Technologies, Inc. %ﬂ%‘




[ARVAR

e

<

F=|=

Orying blower | Regen

heater | Dehumdifying air

el paver power ety Ver
018KW | 0715KW | LKW | 120m’/hr | VerF

nferface size of tosling water Cooling waer
¢

nlet and autlet pipe pressure (Cooling water floy [ooling water temp

Pagoda connector 3/4-623 3-5Kg 15L/min Nernal temp

15 | YRL0120000100  |SD-120H-ALL-06 Ver A Filter barrel coves 1
14 [ YW09675100000  |smalt box nut 5/16 SHD-6~75KG-01-5J Aluminium Jlay 1
13 [YW90120700000  [Awminum cooler STM-1207HT-A-17 7
12 |SDD-230U/120H-B- AL{Insulation Starage tank Assembly | 1
11 | YR50708000100 |Filter (700/800G) 1
10 | YR50128300000 |Filter ADC18 1
9 |YM60121206L00  |Exhaust fan 12x12CM/2LVAC 50/60HZ With plastic net| 1
8 |BM30031000150 Shini blower RB-310 1
7 |BW88008000020 |Cooler 2
6 [YMA0ZIIN0000 | e e, w
5 | YEB0153100100 15W Motar speed US315C ( Zhongdalide ) 1
L | SD-120H-B-ALL |Honeycomt rotar Assembly | 1
3 |SDD-230U/120H-C-ALL Drying heater Assembly 1
2| SDD-160U/120H-C-ALL| Regeneration heater Assembly 1
1 |YR6016160L000 2
fia R 5 £ &

B oo o30umon | BR

BARETRES

ERH

ER&E

ERA

R

P
SHIN

EEEMB RSB RAF

Shinl Plastics Technologles, Inc.




Technical requirements

1 Parts 2 and 5 are bonded with red silicone on one
side and parfs 1and 6 are bonded with
high-femperafure resistant white silicone on the
other side:

Number 10 has a compression capacify of 15

35 | SD-120H-B-08 | 2" Upper and lower cover flange 1/4"PT] 1
34 |YW11062700000 |Bearing 627 Assembly 1
33 [YW66061300000 [Fiat washer A grade GB/T97.16(6.6x12x1.§)-Longzine 3
£y 32 |YW65006000100 |standard spring washer GB/T93 6-Langzine 3
31 [YW61066500000 [0er e ToI head screw GB/TT0 T 3
Méx65-A2-70 (Full tooth)
30 |SD-200H-B-05 |Gear motor fixed plate 6061 1
29 |SD-200H-B-0L |Pasitioning pipe 40mm 6061 3
28 |BH33702300010 |Fixed shaft SD-700H-8-23 SUS201 1
27 |SD-120H-B-01  [15” Arr pipe flange SUS201 3
26 [YR90001500200 |15 Flange washer White silica gel 3
25 |YW62051000100 | dh Tamepes ! M SRS 15
2L [YR90000200000 |20 Fiange washer White silica gel 2
23 |SD-120H-B-02 |2 air inlet pipe flange SUS201 1
22 |YW6800L500000 |Inner hexagon flat end set screw GB/T77|M4x5-Langzine 3
21 [YW08001000100 [synchronous belt pulley SD-120H-B-05 | £G4 1
321 25 926 27 20 |YW630L4L500000 [Cross recessed pan head screw GB/T-81§ Mux45-Longzine | 2
e 19 |SD-L:0OH-A-40 [Belf regutator Assambly 1| Borrowed
18 | YM50315300100 |Seed motor 3KISRGN-C/3GNS00K(Zhongdalide) | Assembly 1
17 | BLOLL02200020 | Micra switch fixed piece SD-L0H-A-22 | SUS201 1
16 [YW63040600000 |Cross recessed pan head screw GB/T-814 Mixé-Longzine | 3
15 |YW63032500000 [ross recessed pan head screw GB/T-818M3x25-Longzine 2
14 [YE14511200000 | Position imit switch YBLXW-5/11G2 Assembly 1
Ey 13 [ YRED330900000 Peroswitch box ABS ]
19 20 12 |BH10533000010  |Double head screw SD-40H-B-07 3
11 [YW66163000000 |Flat washer A grade GB/T97.116-Longzirle 12
10 |YW01201800000 |Spring SD-7004-B-07 70Mn 3
9 |YW6L001600000 [Hexagonal nut GB/T6170 M16-Longzine 9
B_|YW61086500000 |l e = T 2
23 24 25 M | 7 [BH10005003110  |reneycand mount shart 5 > | borraved
6 |BAL40012000110 |Honeycomb Upper cover SD-120H-B-03 | ACLB 1
5 |YR10010000700 |Siica gel Teflon upper gasket Fedslaloel = 1
L |SD-120H-B-06 [|Honeycomb 8220x200L Full silical gel 1
3 [YR00203000000 [Synchranous belt 20x300XL(perimster :762) Assembly 1
2 |YR10010000900 |Silica gel Teflon lower gasket ::flj‘n\‘m el |
1 |BA40012000210 |Honeycomb Lower cover SD-120H-B-04 | A( LB 1
FE k% £ & KB KR4
Gl s R spo1ook B k| gk

BR#R

SD-120H-B-ALL

=02¢)

LL

EHH

ERE

E&A

EE

SHIN

ERESBHRNERAT
Shini Plastics Technologies, Inc.

REER

e |




Technical requirements

1. When assembling item 18, it should be fixed with silicone glue;

2. The insulation board and the cleaning door frame need fo be spof
welded around, with smooth and beautiful welds

#it

Bt

RIS

SDD-230U/120H-B-ALL

o ﬂ B-B
0 31
5 16 17
18 10
-, =T &
<2
1 Q&/ ==L
L ) 19
20 9 &
;)
j i 9
S 27 | BH10006003110 finge pine SAL-6U-31 SUS201 1
DEE/ 26 |BL0Z20712000720 Lower hinge SUS201 1
25 |YW66061200000 Flat washer A grade GB/T97.16-A2-70(bUS) L
24 [YW61061001800 pgjghixza,gﬁ(ﬁstzg;‘dy head screw GB/T70.1 L
23 |YW6L000600200 Non-metal insert hexagon nut GB/T889.1 M6 L
22 |SCD-230U/120H-B-04|Upper hinge SUS201(3.0)] 1
21 [YW66000500000 E-type washer £5 2
20 |BL02080002020 Sight-glass SUS304 1
L. ket flal head JIsT
19 | YW62041000000 M L ome et far hearlscrew ST 7
18 |YW70008000000 Sight glass Tempered glass | 1
17 |YR10023000900 Cleaning door fastener MHD-230U-A-09 |Red silical gel | 1
16 |YP60252000000 Epoxy glass laminate waod Assembly 1
15 |MHD-230U-A-0L Hopper cover SUS304 1
14 |SCD-230U/120H-B-07|Dawn-blow pipe assembly SUS201 1
13 | YE90530800400 Thermocouple SCD-230U/120H-ALL-08 | Assembly 1
[ hex flaf end lock GB/TT7
12 | YW68081000000 B tr end otk screw 2
1 |YW0%060200100 Adjustable buckle (with safety) model DK602 2
10 |YR10008001300 Sight-glass fastener white silica gel | 1
L ket flat head JISTITT
9 |YW62051000000 T 12
8 [SCD-230U/120H-B-09Air exhaust pipe SUS201 1
7 [YW6L0L0T00100 Non-metal insert hexagon nut GB/T889.{M& L
6 |YW02003000400 Spring buckle adjustable 2
5 |SDD-230U/120H-B-02 Insulation board SUSL30(0.5) 1
[ h linder head
L |YW61061200000 G810 11621212 -Langane. 5
3 |BW20012000040 Aluminum square handle 120L(Ms| 1
2 |SCD-230U/120H-B-06[External cleaning door Assembly 1
1 |SDD-230U/120H-B-01|Material storage tank Assembly 1
el K% 4 % Lt kR
Gk & #R sppozou/ioon B WA gk

= & | #R

EHH

ERE

E&A

EE

Wik

SHIN

ERESBHRNERAT
Shini Plastics Technologies, Inc.

REER

e |




10 8
] f
e B
P
]
] i
il
16 15 0™ 0
0
l 7 127 13 14 9
661 127.8
17 [YR90000200000 Flange washer 2" SD-400H-A-45 1
16 |YE67013500000 Cable head PG135 1
15 [YW6L000600300 Hex nut GB/T6170 M6 1
14| YW65008000100 Standard spring washer GB/T93 8-Longzing 7
13 | YW66081900000 Flat washer 8x19x2.0Longzine A
12 | YW64080600000 Hex nut GB/T6170 M8-Longzine 2
11 |YW63040900000 ot e o GB/T 2618 S 8
10 |SD-LOH-D-02 Heafer cover plafe SUS207| 1 |rorroved
9 |YRL40200000100 bakelite cover SD-200H-D-06 PF 1
8 |BH90115000050 EGO defector Assembly| 1
7 [YP62820140000 Fire blankef 250x730mm 1
6 |BHT06L0000150 pipe heater 6KW 30400V Assembly| 1
5 |SDD-230U/120H-C-01 | Heating Tank Weldment| 1
L |SCD-230U/120H-C-03 | Heafer cover plate 2 SUS2011 1
3 |SCD-230U/120H-C-02 | Heafer cover plate 1 SUS201| 1
2 IYW60081600100 Hexagon screw bolt GB/T5781M8x16-4 8-Longzine 2
T |SCD-230U/120H-C-04 | Heater fixed frame SPCC20| 1
F5| R £ 4 & B E AR
Gl % R spp-230u/1200 | EE WA ke
S , SBD-230U/120H-C-ALL
it B Timihs =] @ | #E
Ll ERESBRRGERAE | REEK
it B ElE ERA HY | %4 H# Shini Plastics Technologies, Inc. %ﬂ%‘




18 |YE67013500000 |Cable head PG135 1
1T |YW64000600300 [Hex nut GB/T6170 M6 1
16 |YW66081900000 | Flat washer 8x19x2.0 Longzine A
15 |[YW64080600000|Hex nut GB/T6170 M8-Longzine 2
| I 14 |YR90000200000 |Flange washer 2 SD-L00H-A-L5 Siica gel | ]
101 13 |BH90115000050 |EGO Defector Assembly] 1
10 12 |SD-40H-C-03 |Heafer cover plafe 2 SUS201] 1
11 | SD-40H-C-02 |Heafer cover plate | SUS2011 1
10 |YW69040900000 EEE/”T%Z?JTIJUUM““dam‘”“m core pulling rvet 8
9 |SD-40H-C-0L [Heafer cover plate SUS201| 1
8 |SD-LOH-C-05 Heatfer fixed frame SPCC2.0[ 1
7 YW60061000000 |Hexagan screw bolt GB/T5781 M6x10-4.8-Longzing L
& |SD-LOH-C-06 Heafer fixing angle SPHL4 0| 1
5 |YW60081600100 |Hexagon screw bolt GB/T5781 M8x16-4 8-Longzing 7
L |YP62820140000 |Fire blanket 250X730mm 1
3 |SD-LOH-C-01 Heafing Tank Weldment| 1
2 BHT70440006150 |Heaf pipe 4KW fixed flange 39L00V Assembly| 1
1 |YR&0200000100 |Bakelite cover PF 1
Fe| R 5 4 # ®OR HE AR
Gl % R spp-teou/20n | EE WA ke
1&1‘:{‘ B ﬁéi]ﬂﬁ*% SDD-160U/120H-C-ALL E@ ﬁ'}ﬁ
Ll * ERESRRRERLE | REEK
ik ER EW ERA B HH H# Shini Plastics Technologies, Inc. %ﬂ%‘




1. Structural Drawing (SDD-300U/200H)

i\

Parts name:

1. Return air outlet 2. Insulated drying hopper

3. Sight-glass window (or maintainace door for hopper capacity more than 80U)

4. Floor stand 5. Dry air outlet 6. Return airinlet 7. Moisture outlet

8. Control panel 9. Main power switch 10. Dry air inlet



I SHINI

2. Assembly Drawing (SDD-300U/200H)

Remarks: Please refer to material list 3 for specific explanation of the Arabic numbers in parts drawing.

2(7)



I SHINI

3. Parts List (SDD-300U/200H)

No. Description Part No.
1 | Drying hopper BK04300000020
2 | Rack metal plate BK04030000720
3 | Brake castor wheel YW03000300000
C BL03154040120
4 | Cooler BW88152000020
5 |Regen. filter ** YR50708000100
6 | Drying filter ** YR50203000100
7 | Castor wheel YW03000300200
8 | Anti-dust screen YR40120300000
9 | Drying blower * BM30042000050
10 | Regen. blower * BM30020500050
11 | Control panel YE81878500300
12 | Exhaust fan ** YM60121206400
13 | Heater case Refer to list 11
14 | Regen. heater Refer to list 11
15 | Honeycomb assembly Refer to list 9

* means possible broken parts.

** means easy broken part. and spare backup is suggested.
Please confirm the version of manual before placing the purchase order to guarantee that the item number of
the spare part is in accordance with the real object.

3(7)



4. Honeycomb Assembly (SDD-300U/200H)

Remarks: Please refer to material list 5 for specific explanation of the Arabic numbers in parts drawing.

4(7)



I SHINI

5. Parts List of Honeycomb Assembly (SDD-300U/200H)

No. Description Part No.

1 Honeycomb flange -

2 | Honeycomb flange -

3 | Honeycomb lower cover -

4 | Honeycomb installation shaft -

5 | Synchronous belt ** YR00203400000
6 | Synchronous belt -

7 | Honeycomb YW71025000700
8 | Double-head screw BH11100000210
9 Honeycomb upper cover -

10 | Honeycomb fixing plate -

11 | Position limit switch* YE14511200000
12 | Gear motor YM50512600000
13 | Microswitch box -

14 | Belt tension regulator

15 | Mounting plate of gear motor -

16 | Fixing pipe -

17 | Synchronous wheel -

* means possible broken parts.
** means easy broken part. and spare backup is suggested.
Please confirm the version of manual before placing the purchase order to guarantee that the item number of the spare part is in

accordance with the real object.

5(7)




I SHINI

6. Heater Assembly (SDD-300U/200H)

Remarks: Please refer to material list 7 for specific explanation of the Arabic numbers in parts drawing.

7. Part List of Heater Assembly (SDD-300U/200H)

No. Description Part No. No. Description Part No.
1 Heater cover plate - 6 Heater copper head BH12200500310
2 Heater cover plate 1 - 7 Bakelite cover 'YR40002000100
3 Heating tank - 8 Heater fixed frame -
4 Heater cover plate 2 - 9 Heater fixed corner -
Pipe heater *(50Hz) BH70150400050
° Pipe heater *(60Hz) BH70120600050

* means possible broken parts.

** means easy broken part. and spare backup is suggested.

Please confirm the version of manual before placing the purchase order to guarantee that the item number of the spare part is in
accordance with the real object.

6(7)



I SHINI

8. Heater Case Assembly(SDD-300U/200H)

/

i/l 4

Remarks: Please refer to material list 9 for specific explanation of the Arabic numbers in parts drawing.

9. Part List of Process Heater Case Ass. (SDD-300U/200H)

* means possible broken parts.

** means easy broken part. and spare backup is suggested.

No. Description Part No.
1 Heater case -
2 Pipe heater* BH70124000550
3 Heater case cover plate -

Please confirm the version of manual before placing the purchase order to guarantee that the item number of the spare part is in

accordance with the real object.

7(7)




1. Structural Drawing (SDD-450U/200H)

i\

Parts name:

1. Return air outlet 2. Insulated drying hopper

3. Sight-glass window (or maintainace door for hopper capacity more than 80U)

4. Floor stand 5. Dry air outlet 6. Return airinlet 7. Moisture outlet

8. Control panel 9. Main power switch 10. Dry air inlet



I S HINI

2. Assembly Drawing (SDD-450U/200H)

Remarks: Please refer to material list 3 for specific explanation of the Arabic numbers in parts drawing.

2(7)



I S HINI

3. Parts List (SDD-450U/200H)

No. Description Part No.
1 | Drying hopper BK04450000020
2 | Rack metal plate BK04045000920
3 | Brake castor wheel YW03000300000
C BL03154040120
4 | Cooler BW88152000020
5 |Regen. filter ** YR50708000100
6 | Drying filter ** YR50203000100
7 | Castor wheel YW03000300200
8 | Anti-dust screen YR40120300000
9 | Drying blower * BM30042000050
10 | Regen. blower * BM30020500050
11 | Control panel YE81878500300
12 | Exhaust fan ** YM60121206400
13 | Heater case Refer to list 11
14 | Regen. heater Refer to list 11
15 | Honeycomb assembly Refer to list 9

* means possible broken parts.

** means easy broken part. and spare backup is suggested.
Please confirm the version of manual before placing the purchase order to guarantee that the item number of
the spare part is in accordance with the real object.

3(7)



SHINI

4. Honeycomb Assembly (SDD-450U/200H)

Remarks: Please refer to material list 5 for specific explanation of the Arabic numbers in parts drawing.

4(7)



I S HINI

5. Parts List of Honeycomb Assembly (SDD-450U/200H)

No. Description Part No.

1 Honeycomb flange -

2 | Honeycomb flange -

3 | Honeycomb lower cover -

4 | Honeycomb installation shaft -

5 | Synchronous belt ** YR00203400000
6 | Synchronous belt -

7 | Honeycomb YW71025000700
8 | Double-head screw BH11100000210
9 Honeycomb upper cover -

10 | Honeycomb fixing plate -

11 | Position limit switch* YE14511200000
12 | Gear motor YM50512600000
13 | Microswitch box -

14 | Belt tension regulator

15 | Mounting plate of gear motor -

16 | Fixing pipe -

17 | Synchronous wheel -

* means possible broken parts.
** means easy broken part. and spare backup is suggested.
Please confirm the version of manual before placing the purchase order to guarantee that the item number of the spare part is in

accordance with the real object.

5(7)




I S HINI

6. Heater Assembly (SDD-450U/200H)

Remarks: Please refer to material list 7 for specific explanation of the Arabic numbers in parts drawing.

7. Part List of Heater Assembly (SDD-450U/200H)

No. Description Part No. No. Description Part No.
1 Heater cover plate - 6 Heater copper head BH12200500310
2 Heater cover plate 1 - 7 Bakelite cover 'YR40002000100
3 Heating tank - 8 Heater fixed frame -
4 Heater cover plate 2 - 9 Heater fixed corner -
Pipe heater *(50Hz) BH70150400050
° Pipe heater *(60Hz) BH70120600050

* means possible broken parts.

** means easy broken part. and spare backup is suggested.

Please confirm the version of manual before placing the purchase order to guarantee that the item number of the spare part is in
accordance with the real object.

6(7)



I SHINI

8. Heater Case Assembly (SDD-450U/200H)

/

i/l /4

Remarks: Please refer to material list 9 for specific explanation of the Arabic numbers in parts drawing.

9. Part List of Process Heater Case Ass. (SDD-450U/200H)

No. Description Part No.
1 Heater case -
2 Pipe heater* BH70124000550
3 Heater case cover plate -

* means possible broken parts.

** means easy broken part. and spare backup is suggested.

Please confirm the version of manual before placing the purchase order to guarantee that the item number of the spare part is in
accordance with the real object.

7(7)



Regen. blower Drying blower Regen heater Drying heater Dehumidifying air Insulated hopper Model version
power power power power quantity capacity
0.75KW 375KW T2KW 18KW L00m3/hr 600L Ver E
46 | YW63040600000 GO/ st tomne 8
45 | YW90120700000 tunnun coser so-son-aze | A 2
I 12 13 A 15 L | SD-LOOH-A-LD Filter cover SECC 1| Tiremghares
43 | YR10026000000 Filter Happer fastener Siica gel 1| i
/ o 16 k- 42 | BR90406000010 S0-400r-A-60Fiter oper cover | PC 1| g
‘/ ﬁ ‘ [:D L1 | YR50241400000 Filrer ADC3 sssembly 1] o treng
10 - y ﬂ L5 40 | YR50708000100 Filter SALT00/800G | assembly 1] for egen fiens
R / // ﬂ /L L6 39 | YW69051600000 Wing nufs 5/76° ]
\, ) ﬁ = 38 | YW66081600000 o rashar A orade 2
35 N D¢ ﬁ 37 | YW09675100000 Small box nut 5/16 2
o HHH”H”HH”HHWHHHHWMW o = IE\ 36 | YM60121206400 Exhaust fan assembly 1
8 ﬁ \PL /I: O 35 | YRL0048500000 Shell RSL85(SAL-7006-A-191 ABS+PC | 1
~ 23 - 34 | YW00816100000 Door lock MS816-1 | assemsty | ]
/7 = i R 33 | SDD-600U/L00H-B-ALL | Underframe assembly 1
Il 24 ‘ 34 32 | YW09040001100 Large shuf-off plate SPH6.0 1
/E 31 | BA20060001610 Shut-off plate flange ACLD 1
30 | YW03000400000 Brake castors 4" | assembly 3
b 26 29 | BH12223L00010 Copper imsert M23x3/4' H58 2
7 28 | BL0O3030000120 Yorer lowreuator O0040 | SJS30L | )
- 28 27 | SCD-600U/400H-A-21 | Right rear column| SPCC20 | 1
29 26 | YM30062900000 High-pressure blower SHP | assembly | 1|
. - — 25 | BW88030000020 Cooler(Side without hole ) | assembly 1
30 1 L8 24 | BWB8030030020 Cooler(has side hole) assembly 1
31 33 23 | SD-L00H-A-17 Lower side plate SPCCIS | 2
52 22 | BL08112000020 Set square (Left) SPCC20 | 3
32 21 | BL08102100020 Set squarelRight) SPCC20 | 3
20 | BH70407200050 Pipe heter2KW assembly 1 Jorerremarvotage
19 | SDD-600U/400H-A-02 | Lefrumersigepiste  |SPCCIS | 1
% 0 18 | SCD-600U/400H-D-ALL | Honeycomb rator assembly 1
‘ 21 17 | SD-LOOH-A-34 Al exhaust flange SUSZ01 | 1
40 16 | SDD-600U/L00H-C-ALL | Hopper assemnly sssembly 1
L7 15 | SCD-600U/L00H-A-26 | Ar outlet flange SUSL30 | 1
37 /38 /. 1L | SD-LOOH-A-35 Return ai flange SUS201 | 1
=4 13 |SCD-600U/L00H-A-27 | Topplate SPCC20 | 1
- 12 | SD-LO0HL-A-09 Side fixed beam SPCC20 | 2
11| SD-LOOHL-A-06 Front cotumn SPCC20 | 2
10 BH70184000550 Pipe heater 18KW 230V/L00V | assembly 1 |order remark voltage
9 | SCD-600U/LO0H-A-23 |Upper door plank SPCCIS | 1
8 | BHI0115000050 Assembly EGO assembly 2
7 | YRL0120300000 Anti-dust screen ABS 1
1745 6 | SCD-600U/L0DOH-A-16 | Ront center beam SPCC20 | 1
52 | SD-L00H-A-63/01 Circulating filter head cover 1 5 | SDD-600U/LOOH-A-01 |contral box SPCCIS | 1
51 | YW66061300000 Ut s crate GR/TOT1 6 L L | SDD-600U/L00H-A-05 | Lower door pisre SPCCIS | 1
50 | YW65006000100 Standard spring washer GB/T93 6 L 3 | BM30031000150 Shini blower RB-310 assembly 1
49 | YW60061500100 Honagor S\t BT L 2 |SCD-600U/400H-A-28/01] soten traneverncatveomin | SPCC2.0 | 1
48 | YW63064500000 (o e pa e scren L 1| YW03000400200 Flexible castor 4° wssemtly | 3
47 | SD-L00HL-A-16 Left upper side plate SPCCIS | 1 | A ik d ® ks 4 # RE O(HE £ #
HE K% - oop_goousnoon | BF IS IR
Wi ¥ BB TRAS SDD-600U/400H-ALL g@ e
ki * /s".”N BEEMIRRHERAR | KAEX
;]v,}:iﬂ i&ﬁﬂ‘ E&)ﬁ Em H gj $*§ ] M Shini Plastics Technologies, Inc. %ﬁ_% ‘




N W |

651

N
o
1 :
‘\
13 Lﬁ
|
w /s /e 1

450

Tech. Req

1 The red silicone adhesive side of parf No.9 is banded with the part No 5
with the high-temperature resistant silicone adhesive, and the red silicone
adhesive side of parf No.12 is bonded with the part No.13 with the

23
¥ 7
T e RN
4B 7
/ 21
7| =
o P
- '/| 33
A, —
g% NX] 3k
\
35
13

high-temperature resistant silicone adhesive

2. The joints of parfs 6 and 7 with parts 5 and 13 are bonded wifh
high-temperafure resistant silicone adhesive to prevent air leakage;
3. Adjust the position of part 16 on site to make part 11in a tensioned state;

35 | YW11062700000 |Bearing 627ZZ1MC3E assembly 1

34 | SD-700H-B-22 [Gear mofor fixed plafe 2 |gop1 1

33 |SD-700H-B-23  |Fixed shaft SUS201 1

32 [ YWE30L0600000 [ eemsed vonhead srew 687788 3

31 | YE14511200000  |Limit switch YBLXW-5/11G2 | assembly 1

30 [YW63032500000 [fas recessed pon head screw GO/T-818 2

29 | YR40330900000 |Microswitch box ABS 1

28 | YW6B004500000 |yiieg asen 1ot erd sl scren 58/177 3

27 |SD-LOH-A-22 Micro switch fixed piece SUS201 1 Borraw
26 | YW64000500000 Hex. nut MS L

25 | YWB1059500000 |uiertogscrnder serew 6o/1701 L

2L | YM50315300100 pree e 3KISRGN-C/3GNS00K | 3ssembly 1 zhong da li de
23 |SD-LOOH-A-38 [cesr motor mount plate ACLD 1

22 [ YW68041000000 [jrerreesaon flat endser scren 60/771 1

21 | YW08001400100 |Synchronous belt wheel L5 1

20 | YW64000600300 |Hex nut GB/T6170 M6-Longzine [

19 | YW6306T000000 |Thick head screw Méx70(Langzine) A

18 [BH10070001510 Pasitioning pipe SD-400H-A-31 AL6061 b

17 [ YWB30L 6500000 [grssretssed pan tead sren cor1-s10 2

16 | SD-LOOH-A-40 |Bell requlator assembly 1 Borrow
15 | YW61086500000 | ot e 7o /1701 2

14 |SD-LOH-B-05  |Honeycomb mount shaft L5 2 Borrow
13 [ SD-LOOH-A-47 |Honeycomb lower cover LY 112 1 Borrow
12 [ YR10304L000000 |silica gel Teflon gasket (Lower| Red silical gel + Teflon 1

11 | YRO0304700000 |syachronous belt 30x670xL assembly 1

10 | YWT71035000700 |Honeycomb #350x400(sD-400H-8-02 vern)  |Full molecular sieve | 1

9 [ YR1030L000100 |siicagel Teflan gasket (Upper] Red silical gel + Teflon | 1

B | YWB2051000100 [yt Fomamere! o1 e eree 25m0 15

7 |SD-30H-A-05 [2'Upper andiower cover ttange SUS201 3 Borrow
6 |SD-LOOH-A-33 |Honeycamb upper 3-way SUS201 2

5 |SD-LOOH-A-46  |Honeycomb upper ZL101 1 Borrow
4 | SD-1000H-B-11 | Double-head screw Q235A 3 Borraw
3 | YW6L001600000 |Hex. nut GB/T6170 M16-Longzine 6

2 | YWO01253000000 |Spring (SD-1000H-B-12> 70 3 Barrow
1 | YW66163000000 | {7 yester # orese /71 6
ik & ¥ £ % OB (ME| £ %

FR SCD-600U/400H

Bgih

By
SCD-600U/400H-D-ALL

kmj‘ 1:6

%E

[=FOX T 1

L

ERH

ERE

EHA

B

SHIN

EREREHROERAE
Shini Plastics Technologies, Inc.

REER

e




Regen. blower Drying blower Regen heater Drying heater Dehumidifying air Insulated hopper

|
power power power bawer ity gy Model version

0.75KW 3.75KW T2KW 18KW L00m3/hr 150L Ver E

46 | SD-LOOHL-A-16 Upper side plate SPCCIS5 | 1
L5 | YW63040600000 oot 8
LL | YW90120700000 Aluminun coolerS0-60H-ALL-28 Aluminum| 2
43 | YM60121206400 etz wngeene 1
J 42 | SD-400H-A-49 Filter cover SELC )
L1 | YR10026000000 Firer Hopper fastener | Sitca get 1
[:D 40 | BR90L06000010 SD-LOVH-A-60 Filter Hopper cover | P T | e,
’ 39 | YR50241400000 Filter ADC3 assembly T | i ben
/% 38 | YR50708000100 Filter SALT00/800G assembly 1| for resen iterng
17 37 | YW69051600000 Wing nuts 5/16" 1
18 36 | YW66081600000 @IS o) 2
19 35 | YW09675100000 Small box nut 5/16 2
— 34 | YW00816100000 Door lock MS816-1 | assembly 1
/20 33 | SDD-600U/L00H-B-ALL |Underframe assembly 1
21 "é 32 | YW09040001100 Large shut-off plate SPH6.0 1
/‘Z - 31 | BA20060001610 Shut-off plate flange ACLD 1
23 30 | YW03000400000 Brake castors 4 | assembly 3
o 29 | BH12223400010 Copper insert M233/4" | H58 2
|15 28 | BL03030000120 Bergvar T SRR [ 5US30L | 2
26 27 | SCD-600U/L0D0H-A-21 |Right rear column | SPCC2.0 | 1
26 | YM30062900000 High-pressure blawer SHP | assembly 1
?22; 25 | BW88030000020 Caoler(Side without hole ) | assembly 1
L g 24 | BW88030030020 Coaler(has side hole) assembly 1
3’% 23 | SD-L00H-A-17 Lower side plate SPCC15 | 2
= 22 | BL08112000020 Set square (Left) SPCC20 | 3
4,9 50 51 52 N 21 | BL08102100020 Set square(Right] SPCC20 | 3
[ 20 | BH70407200050 Pipe heater? 26W assenbly 1| oreer enanevarge
=1 % ) 19 | SDD-600U/L00H-A-02 | Left upper side plare SPCCIS | 1
L7 ! 18 |SCD-600U/400H-D-ALL Honeycomb rotor assembly 1
34 39 17 | SD-4L0OH-A-34 A exnaust flange SUS201 | 1
38 3 16 | SDD-T50U/400H-A-ALL Hopper assembly assemoly | 1
w 35 L6 15 | SCD-600U/L00H-A-26 | Aroutier flange SUSL30 | 1
_ 14 | SD-L00H-A-35 Return ar flange SUS201 | 1
40 / /7 R 13 |SCD-600U/LO0H-A-27 |Topplate SPCC20 | 1
12 | SD-LOOHL-A-09 Side fixed bean SPCC20 | 2
L1 1M | SD-400HL-A-06 Front column SPCC2.0 2
10 |BH70184000550 Pipe heater 18KW 230V/400V| assembly 1 | order remark voltage
% o 9 | SCD-600U/LOOH-A-23 |Upper door plank SPCC1S | 1
8 | YRL0120300000 Anf-gust screen ABS 2
7 | BH90115000050 Assenbly EGO assenbly 7
1745 6 | SCD-600U/LODH-A-16 |Rgnt center bean SPCC20 | 1
5 | SDB-600U/LO0H-A-01  |Control box SPCC1S 1
52 | SD-400H-A-63/01 Circulating filter head cover 1 4| SDD-600U/400H-A-05 Lower daor plate SPCC1S | 1
51 | YW66061300000 Fat asher A rado /9716 4 3 | BM30031000150 Shini blower RB-310 assembly 1
50 | YW65006000100 Stonard spring washer G8/1936 A 2 BLD-600U/400H-A-28/01| sotronrraneverncsveamiwan | SPCL2.0 | 1
49 | YW60061500100 | fevageh ol 687TTe3 4 1| Yw03000400200 Flele castor & ey | 3
48 | YWE3064500000 [ gt 2 5 & 5 % % ¥R |BE| & =
il W # spp_7sou/n00n | ®F [ s (9|
Wi ¥ R %E TER SDD-T750U/400H-ALL [
et * ZSH’N EREMMERG AR | KEER
| E#&W ERE ERA | BY | ¥H H - Shini Plastics Technologies, Inc. KERAE—#T




N W |

651

N
o
1 :
‘\
13 Lﬁ
|
w /s /e 1

450

Tech. Req

1 The red silicone adhesive side of parf No.9 is banded with the part No 5
with the high-temperature resistant silicone adhesive, and the red silicone
adhesive side of parf No.12 is bonded with the part No.13 with the

23
¥ 7
T e RN
4B 7
/ 21
7| =
o P
- '/| 33
A, —
g% NX] 3k
\
35
13

high-temperature resistant silicone adhesive

2. The joints of parfs 6 and 7 with parts 5 and 13 are bonded wifh
high-temperafure resistant silicone adhesive to prevent air leakage;
3. Adjust the position of part 16 on site to make part 11in a tensioned state;

35 | YW11062700000 |Bearing 627ZZ1MC3E assembly 1

34 | SD-700H-B-22 [Gear mofor fixed plafe 2 |gop1 1

33 |SD-700H-B-23  |Fixed shaft SUS201 1

32 [ YWE30L0600000 [ eemsed vonhead srew 687788 3

31 | YE14511200000  |Limit switch YBLXW-5/11G2 | assembly 1

30 [YW63032500000 [fas recessed pon head screw GO/T-818 2

29 | YR40330900000 |Microswitch box ABS 1

28 | YW6B004500000 |yiieg asen 1ot erd sl scren 58/177 3

27 |SD-LOH-A-22 Micro switch fixed piece SUS201 1 Borraw
26 | YW64000500000 Hex. nut MS L

25 | YWB1059500000 |uiertogscrnder serew 6o/1701 L

2L | YM50315300100 pree e 3KISRGN-C/3GNS00K | 3ssembly 1 zhong da li de
23 |SD-LOOH-A-38 [cesr motor mount plate ACLD 1

22 [ YW68041000000 [jrerreesaon flat endser scren 60/771 1

21 | YW08001400100 |Synchronous belt wheel L5 1

20 | YW64000600300 |Hex nut GB/T6170 M6-Longzine [

19 | YW6306T000000 |Thick head screw Méx70(Langzine) A

18 [BH10070001510 Pasitioning pipe SD-400H-A-31 AL6061 b

17 [ YWB30L 6500000 [grssretssed pan tead sren cor1-s10 2

16 | SD-LOOH-A-40 |Bell requlator assembly 1 Borrow
15 | YW61086500000 | ot e 7o /1701 2

14 |SD-LOH-B-05  |Honeycomb mount shaft L5 2 Borrow
13 [ SD-LOOH-A-47 |Honeycomb lower cover LY 112 1 Borrow
12 [ YR10304L000000 |silica gel Teflon gasket (Lower| Red silical gel + Teflon 1

11 | YRO0304700000 |syachronous belt 30x670xL assembly 1

10 | YWT71035000700 |Honeycomb #350x400(sD-400H-8-02 vern)  |Full molecular sieve | 1

9 [ YR1030L000100 |siicagel Teflan gasket (Upper] Red silical gel + Teflon | 1

B | YWB2051000100 [yt Fomamere! o1 e eree 25m0 15

7 |SD-30H-A-05 [2'Upper andiower cover ttange SUS201 3 Borrow
6 |SD-LOOH-A-33 |Honeycamb upper 3-way SUS201 2

5 |SD-LOOH-A-46  |Honeycomb upper ZL101 1 Borrow
4 | SD-1000H-B-11 | Double-head screw Q235A 3 Borraw
3 | YW6L001600000 |Hex. nut GB/T6170 M16-Longzine 6

2 | YWO01253000000 |Spring (SD-1000H-B-12> 70 3 Barrow
1 | YW66163000000 | {7 yester # orese /71 6
ik & ¥ £ % OB (ME| £ %

FR SCD-600U/400H

Bgih

By
SCD-600U/400H-D-ALL

kmj‘ 1:6

%E

[=FOX T 1

L

ERH

ERE

EHA

B

SHIN

EREREHROERAE
Shini Plastics Technologies, Inc.

REER

e




1. Structural Drawing (SDD-900U/700H)

i\

Parts name:

1. Return air outlet 2. Insulated drying hopper

3. Sight-glass window (or maintainace door for hopper capacity more than 80U)

4. Floor stand 5. Dry air outlet 6. Return airinlet 7. Moisture outlet

8. Control panel 9. Main power switch 10. Dry air inlet



I S HINI

2. Assembly Drawing (SDD-900U/700H)

Remarks: Please refer to material list 3 for specific explanation of the Arabic numbers in parts drawing.

2(7)



I S HINI

3. Parts List (SDD-900U/700H)

* means possible broken parts.

No. Description Part No.
1 | Drying hopper BY10090000550
2 | Rack metal plate BK04907000020
3 | Brake castor wheel YW03000300000
4 Cooler BL03507045020
BW88507000020
5 |Regen. filter ** YR50203000000
6 | Drying filter ** YR50241400000
7 | Castor wheel YW03000300200
8 | Anti-dust screen YR40120300000
9 | Drying blower * BM30075000050
10 | Regen. blower * BM30042000050
11 | Control panel YE81878500300
12 | Exhaust fan ** YM60121206400
13 | Heater case Refer to list 11
14 | Regen. heater Refer to list 11
15 | Honeycomb assembly Refer to list 9

** means easy broken part. and spare backup is suggested.
Please confirm the version of manual before placing the purchase order to guarantee that the item number of
the spare part is in accordance with the real object.

3(7)



SHINI

4. Honeycomb Assembly (SDD-900U/700H)

Remarks: Please refer to material list 5 for specific explanation of the Arabic numbers in parts drawing.

4(7)



I S HINI

5. Parts List of Honeycomb Assembly (SDD-900U/700H)

No. Description Part No.

1 Honeycomb flange -

2 | Honeycomb flange -

3 | Honeycomb lower cover -

4 | Honeycomb installation shaft -

5 | Synchronous belt ** YR00305800000
6 | Synchronous belt -

7 | Honeycomb YW?71044000700
8 | Double-head screw BH11100000210
9 Honeycomb upper cover -

10 | Honeycomb fixing plate -

11 | Position limit switch* YE14511200000
12 | Gear motor YM50512600000
13 | Microswitch box -

14 | Belt tension regulator -

15 | Mounting plate of gear motor -

16 | Fixing pipe -

17 | Synchronous wheel -

* means possible broken parts.

** means easy broken part. and spare backup is suggested.

Please confirm the version of manual before placing the purchase order to guarantee that the item number of the spare part is in
accordance with the real object.

5(7)



I S HINI

6. Heater Assembly (SDD-900U/700H)

Remarks: Please refer to material list 7 for specific explanation of the Arabic numbers in parts drawing.

7. Part List of Heater Assembly (SDD-900U/700H)

No. Description Part No. No. Description Part No.
1 Heater cover plate - 6 Heater copper head BH12200500310
2 | Heater cover plate 1 - 7 Bakelite cover YR40002000100
3 | Heating tank - 8 Heater fixed frame -
4 | Heater cover plate 2 - 9 Heater fixed corner -
5 | Pipe heater * BH70501000050

* means possible broken parts.

** means easy broken part. and spare backup is suggested.

Please confirm the version of manual before placing the purchase order to guarantee that the item number of the spare part is in
accordance with the real object.

6(7)



I SHINI

8. Heater Case Assembly (SDD-900U/700H)

/

i/l /4

Remarks: Please refer to material list 9 for specific explanation of the Arabic numbers in parts drawing.

9. Part List of Process Heater Case Ass. (SDD-900U/700H)

No. Description Part No.

1 Heater case -
2 Pipe heater* BH70244000850
3 Heater case cover plate -

* means possible broken parts.

** means easy broken part. and spare backup is suggested.

Please confirm the version of manual before placing the purchase order to guarantee that the item number of the spare part is in
accordance with the real object.

7(7)



1 Regen. blower Drying blower Regen heater Drying heater | Dehumidifying air | Heaf insulated Ver
o pawer power power power quantity hopper capatity
2| — 0 1.5KW T5KW 10KW 2LKW T700m3/hr 1200L VerH
3 | -
47
6
1 22 43 |YEB0153100100 15W Mator speed US315C(zhongdalide) 1
5 [, ) L1 42 [YW63040600000 rass recessed pan head screw GB/T818 Méx6-Lar|gzine 12
x ‘ﬁ:\ o 121 e = 411 YWS0120700000 lAluminum cooler STM-1207HT-A-17 3
’ A | 1A -2 b2 40 | SHD-900U-A-T2 Adspter fange ;
z’\ () 19 P 39 [ YW65016200000 Standard spring vasher GB/T93 16-Langzine L
10 o 2 = i A o 38 [SD-T00H-C-ALL Cooter 1 ]
1 ] i ZA\\M ~ I & 37 |SD-700H-E-ALL Cooler 2 ]
2| - [— faha \ 36 | SD-700H-A-29 Varer fow reguaror 5
— : = il 25 | 35 | YRLDOLB500000 Shell RS485(SAL-700G-A-19)0 7
U mja e ] |B 26 | 3L [ YR50203000000 Filter SD-200/300(Largel ]
13 b BEitaminsn 39 | 33 | YR10026000000 Filter fastener 0260 7
= e 32 [SD-400H-A-49 Fifer cover 2
E’\ L0 31 |BR90406000010 SD-L00H-A—60-0 filfer tank cover ]
30 | YR50241400100 Filter ADC3 1
L 18 . . 29 | YW09675100000 Small box nut 5/16 SHO-6 75KG-01-5J Aluminium aflloy i
i ¥ 28 | YW69051600000 Wing nuts 5/16” 1
27 | YM60121206400 Cooling fan 1
15 2134 26 | YW66163000000 Flat washer A grade GB/T97.116-Longzine L
25 | YW60168000000 Hexagon screw balt GB/T5783 M16xB0-8.8-Longzing L
° 24 | YW59418000000 Clp-on manual butrerfly valve & 1
A=A B-B 23 | SCD-900U/T00H-D-03 _Jestemna frng lack i
22 | YW66102500000 Flat washer C grade GB/T95 10-Longzine 1
21 | YWB4080600000 [Hexagonal nut GB/T6170 M8-Langzine A
20 [YW60083000200 Hexagon head balt GB/T5783 M8x30-8.8-Longzine 4
19 | SD-700H-B-ALL Honeycomb assembly 1
18 |BH12010101010 Copper joint 1 2
17 | SD-700H-A-24 Water flow regulator 2
16 | SD-TOOH-ALL-01 4" mofor flange pipe p)
15 1 YM30283000100 Ruijing blower 2HB830H26(7.5KW) thermal pra 1
14 |SD-200H-A-36 2 straight pipe P
13 |BM30042000050 Blawer 2HP 1
12 | YW64050300000 Hexagon nut GB/T6170 M5-Longzine 4
! 1 | YW62051500000 Large cross sockef flat head screw JIST11 MSx16-[ongzine 12
10 | YRL0120300000 3-n-1 dust-proof plastic screen 1
EI 9 | YW64000600300 Hex. nut GB/T6170 M6-Longzme 20
8 | SCD-900U/T00H-B-ALL [Heating case 1
7 YW60061500100 Hexagon screw bolt GB/T5783 M6x16-12.9-Longzine 15
6 |SD-T00H-D-ALL Heater 1
5 | SDD-1200U/700H-A-ALL [Rack sheet mefal 1
L | YW66122L00000 Flat washer A grade GB/T97.112-Longzine 16
3 | YW64001000100 Hexagenal nut GB/T6170 M10-Longzine 12
2 YW60102500000 Hexagon head balt GB/T5783 M10x25-12 9-Longzins 2
1 | SCD-1200U/T00H-A-ALL [nsulated hopper assembly 1
fia &k % 4 % B | HE A
e K% B spp-1200u/700n | EE IR
#it B WAL E T RAA SDD-1200U/T00H-ALL 6@ HE ,

Bt # — = | AFER /
okt Yoy
RE| ERE | ERE | ERA | BE | WH o SHINI SAREEE0Res ]




K 131415 16
18 [T ] ~
19 j\ g 120
(8
N |
12 - \Q
T 4 6
= [ | 30
20 B ﬂw 1 L NS 31 34 [YR90002500000 e
N " v 33 [YR90000400100 g | PRl e sl gl] 2
X Xﬁ. | — %H 8 . 32 [YW11062700000 Bearing 627ZZ1IMC3E | Assembly | 1
i N\J 32 31 |BH33702200010 G i e LRG| 6061 |
1 é T\ 5 1 30 [BH33702300010 Fixed shaft SO-T008-B-23| SUS201 | 1
] \ 29 |YW63040600000 {rs ol edsvr G e 3
34 b 28 [BLOL402200020 i it i i S 2l | SUS201 | 1
33 27 [YR40330900000 Ewidbo St ¥t ibumld | ABS 1
2772 23 1 26 |YW63032500000 (o e o b e QU e 2
23 | 25 |YE16511200000 Puiton Tt srivh V5162 | Asseably | |
_ 24 [BH10004£400010 Belt regulator SO-400-A-40| Assembly | 1
101 23 [Yw61085500000 g s G 1L g 2
22 |BH11101300010 Ty wl el HORHSE Y| 45 2
21 |SD-200H-A-35 2.5" Upper and lower cover flange| Weldment | 3
20 |YR00305800000 et 1 2, e U )| Asgembly | 1
19 | YWT1044000700 o DM Yo i ) [Pl silical gol| 1
18 |YR10507000100 gl et O el | sl Ml 1
17 |BAL0507000110 b o M0 Hesllunlf|  ZL101 | 1
- 16 |YW01253000000 el licher MR | 70 4
B R 15 [YW64001600000 Henagual ut /6L Ul Lngine 12
14 |YW66163000000 Flat st | g (V1.1 Jbagrae 16
13 [BH11100000210 bleted s SHORB IR0 W) Q235A | 4
&2—5\ 19 12 [YM50315300100 Syl SRR ondld)| Assembly | 1
L 11 [YW61069000000 b s AL ST 4
10 |[YW6L000600300 Hesagon nut (B/T6170 W-Longaine 8
9 [YW66061300000 Flt st A e (3.1 rongie 12
8 |BH33700800010 e wtor ot plate SHUOB 80| YLIO2 | 1
%/2_7/ 7 [YW68004500000 ot g Ll o e T i 3
563 6 |YW08001400000 s el il ek SHOHENel) | 46 1
5 |BH10070001510 Rositioning pipe SHOR-ET(er.B) | ALGOG1 | &
4 [YR10507000000 Sl M et SO ol | silic] Mofln] 1
3 |YW61051000200 s o o 0 il 15
2 |SD-700H-B-13 4” Honeycomb flange| SUS201(1.5)| 2
1 [BAL0507000010 b e B sl | 711010 | 1
iad ® ¥ % Kk ®R O\ 4E
Gl s AR <p-700m O T00HB AL W] o |4k
#it B PTETS 1 | #K
st * SN Loerransnnia KEER
e ERH EWE EXA | BN | WH B Shini Plastics Technologies, Inc. %,ﬁ%‘ ;




I°
I

T

\
by |

[
6
| L
| 1@ @1 | =1 5
SLILIE P
18831 d
S =
: Y .
| @@ @ | ?}ZHW
—1eeel ] [ 2
BREEEIR =1/
BEXXIN o
—_ ‘Q |
I o 4
. _ L
] ]
271 ‘ 3390
609
6 |SCD-900U/700H-B-02|Heafing box body Assembly | 1
5 | YR10350040000 White silicone rubber 3x500mm Silica gel| 1
L |BHT024LL000850 Heat pipe 24KWSCD-900U/T00H-B-04 |Assembly | 1 *
3 |SCD-900U/700H-B-01]Pipe heat mounting plate SECC25 1
Yi YW62051500000 Large cross sockef flat head screw JIS1111 M5x16-Langzine 1L
1 |SCD-900U/700H-B-03|Heating case cover patvenzed |
;33 A 5 4 & OB MBE £ B
HHE i ®& scposoous700n  |BF el kB
Lo , SCD-900U/T00H-B-ALL
Wit i i H R
oA * SHIN| &5zsnssanaa REER
i ERH B EUA H 3 i H# Shini Plastics Technologies, Inc. AERAE—-HER




10 I i
1 13 |SD-T00H-D-03 10KW Heafer panel 2 | SUSL30 1
12 |SD-T00H-D-04 10KW Heafer panel T | SUSL30 1
11 |YW62050500000 e 8
= 10 |SD-T00H-D-05 Heater cover plate
&2&2‘ 9 | YW61061600300 Hexagon screw bz”%xﬁ L ;
8 |SD-400H-D-05 Fixed angle of electric heater SPH/, () 1
7 1SD=T00H-D-02 Heafer fixed bracket | SPCC2.0 1
6 [YW02003500000 Stainless steel clamp | SUS201 1
5 |BH90115000050 EGO sensor Assembly 1
b YP62820140000 Fire blanket 250X930mm 1
3 |SD-T00H-D-01 Heafing Tank SUS201 1
2 |BH70501000050 Pipe heater 10KW | Assembly 1 «
1T | YRL0002000100 2-inch electric wood cover 1
i X % % & * OB (%E| £
Ll & . sp00n % Al ‘ I 6 i&%‘ 1
Wit " RE SD-T00H-D-ALL ™
A * SHINI &> nsnamas REER
Fin | ERH B ERA | BH =¥ BH 20130713 | - Shini Plastics Technologies, Inc. XERALE—fE R




	机构图SDD-40U40H-3Φ230V400V50HZ(VER.G)EN BP33404001800
	机构图SDD-80U40H-3Φ230V400V50HZ(VER.G)EN BP33804003000
	机构图SDD-160U80H-3Φ230V400V50HZ(VER.F)EN BP33160801500
	机构图SDD-120U80H-3Φ230V400V50HZ(VER.F)EN BP33120801800
	机构图SDD-160U120H-3Φ230V400V50HZ(F)EN BP33160102500
	机构图SDD-230U120H-3Φ230V400V50HZ(F)EN BP33230102400
	機構圖SDD-300U200H-400V(VER.E)EN BP33302000300
	機構圖SDD-450U200H-400V(VER.E)EN BP33452000300
	機構圖SDD-600U400H-3Φ400V(VER.E)EN BP33600400490
	機構圖SDD-750U400H-3Φ400V(VER.E)EN BP33750400490
	機構圖SDD-900U700H-400V(VER.E)EN BP33907000400
	机构图SDD-1200U700H-3Φ400V50HZ(H)EN BP33120003190

